N

2020 PARTS
CATALOG !!’

TOHATSU

F=Y N =Y hans Feel the Wind™

MFS 5D
LPG
Models

Serial Number 00000 1BX~
OB NO.002-21046L-0BX 3H6L 2001

BACKS
YOU
UP TOHATSU CORPORATION







IS—Y AT TDTHEIZONWT
1. Z0)35—=y H a7, 202041 HEHAETHEL TE D £9,

2.0 . RBIEEAE . BEIMECAEGAR . YA T T VREICTBMLEHRLETOD
f\%wﬁE\,JE<£éwo

3.4 AL =Y 3y (EAK) ZEREBRAEOHZE LTI L Tk 40 THE LI
DEREDLGENRDH D 7,

4. 4T 2 B2 L THEBOWNERH D £+OTHE, EHET L, HE 422 L T
6 ZHSCEWE T,

WHET IV
Q' ty/ A%
Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BEES 0P B Mol " =

CRANKSHAFT ASSY
eiviarinesd
THRUST PLATE
AFART L=

GONNEGTING ROD ASSY
avayh 7Yy

* CONNECTING ROD BOLT
* 209k b

KEY 16-5.7-4
- 16-5.7-4

2X6 3JD-87130-0 ?f;jﬁ;iﬁfm KT
EEGE L

17 X MIE No.
Fig. No.

5. 7wy TUEFIZ. Fy b TORGERMIE . ZORKT B EMmOEIC (%) HlEZDT
THELTWET,

6. KXHIZEE N TV AIFIE . ROBIZES>TWET,

2-1 3H6-00030-0

2-2 3H6-00115-0

2-3 3H6-00040-1

2-4 3H6-00059-0

2-5 338-00131-0

1
1
1
2
1
1

STD :Z&VH—F OPT A7y 3V
0/S :F*—IN—HA4 X ASSY : 7y kv 7Y
DO : HAREWNmY EX s
A CEHIIE U CEIR EU  : WINES

7. =& — FoRE

WIS DOF T Y > T . LT > TL 2 a0,
IS=YFUN—DAKTHD ‘B’ - ‘W id5DDI3EEXNTnEd,
BHEOBE@IZ/ST =~y FAT Ty o (B), avx=y bHHK74 b (W),
TaRINT 797 (B) TT,
[ B |
IyVvva—tJaysEy b oyazy b7y (L)
3PGB87090-0 3GRW87301-1

B: 75 v 72 W: k74 b

8. ARLE - Fub - TylrxDHAZXLBIIFNT
ALk 910103 - 5612
BFEX
1%
EEf % (0) : EEZ L

Ty b Ty¥y 940103 - 0600

#



9. EHEER DK — 21T, BE (&%

Z) S EhE .

F—2 98AB - 30 - 270
e Ex
7
HOSE/PIPE

B'ulk part

Ref.No. Part No. Description E}ulk part No. NIVER R
RHEES HamES i & A NI RES Inner Daimeter(mm) | Length(m)
MERY) REO-MY)

4B-24 98AL-40-030 ,,r"f?;_fE 98AL-4-1000 4 1




HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. This Parts Catalog provides information available as of the end of January, 2020.

2. Please keep the Parts Catalog updated each time when receiving the Service Bulletin describing
the addition, abolition and/or change of parts.

3. Actual shapes of parts may be different from the illustrations shown in this Parts Catalog be-
cause they are described only as a guide for searching parts.

4. One illustration is given more than one article number. Please confirm the sub-number, appli-
cable model and remarks before ordering parts.

Applicablle model

Ref.No. Part No.

REES

Description

BRES EUEE ]

Q' ty/ 8%

MFS5D
LPG

Remarks

" &

2-1 3H6-00030-0

CRANKSHAFT ASSY
9IVIRINT Y

2-2 3H6-00115-0

THRUST PLATE
A7AM7L—b

2-3 3H6-00040-1

GONNEGTING ROD ASSY
ATy

2-4 3H6-00059-0

* CONNECTING ROD BOLT
* 09K LE

2-5 338-00131-0

KEY 16-5.7-4
*-16-5.7-4

PISTON REPAIR KIT
EARA TR

2X6 3JD-87130-0

Different specification

Illustration position number

Fig. No.

5. Given mark in () to part number shows assembly or kit part.

6. Marks in this Parts Catalog show.

STD
O/S
DO
A

: Standard

: Over size

: Domestic Model
: As required

7. Attention to order
Please order painted parts in accordance with following.
The parts that fourth figure of the parts number is (B), (W) have painted.
Present coloring of power head is black (B), lower unit is white (W) and propeller is black

(B).

[Example]
ENGINE SHORT BLOCK KIT LOWER UNIT ASSY (L)
3PGB87090-0

B: Black

OPT
ASSY
EX
EU

3GRW&7301-1

W: White

: Optional Parts

: Assembly

: Export Model

: European Union

8. About dimensional identification of bolts, nuts and washers.
910103 - 5612

BOLT

NUTS & WASHERS 940103 - 0600

- Length below neck

| —

Diameter
With flange; O means no flange

Diameter



9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.

HOSE 98AB -30-270
Length
Diameter
HOSE/PIPE
B'ulk part
Ref.No. Part No. Description E}ulk part No. NIVER R
RHEES HamES i & A NI RES Inner Daimeter(mm) | Length(m)
MERY) REO-MY)
4B-24 98AL-40-030 ,,r"f?;_fE 98AL-4-1000 4 1




CONTENTS
B R

IN

Fig. 1 CYLINDER * OIL PAN + v cccvereceeretntnatntnattuitatetnatetnatoteancaanans 1
DY E e FLIINY

Flg 2 P|STON . CRANK SHAFT .................................................... 5
EXAM 590 %T b

F|g 3 CYL'NDER HEAD . VALVE . CAMSHAFT ..................................... 7
Y EANY R INIWT «c AL YT B

Flg 4 |NTAKE .................................................................... 11
107=7

Flg 4B M'XER ...................................................................... 13
XY

Fig. 5 RECOIL STARTER s+ cccvccctecctscctststscssssssssssesosssssssssssassssssnss 15
Ya4IWRa—4

Flg 6 MAGNETO ................................................................. 19
7% b

Flg 7 DR'VE SHAFT HOUS'NG .SH'FT ............................................ 23
RSATOXT MINIIT 2T

Fig. 8 GEAR CASE - trcreceracrrcaceotocactocnseoracetocascosncsotosaccscnssone 27
¥vor—x

Flg 9 BRACKET . REVERSE LOCK ................................................ 33
75y b UnN=20v%

Flg 10 BOTTOM COWL . T"_LER HANDLE ......................................... 37
FKELAIW - T4 FZ NNV

Flg 11 Top CO:OWL ................................................................ 41
Ny Zhon

Fig. 14 OPDONALPARTS?)ACCESSORES(REMOTECONTROL) ----------------- 43
A7 arnnN-=y 1) 77€%V (VE—bar bO-I)

Fig. 15 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL -+« veeeeeceeraneeececcnunnnnn. 47
VEIVKRY I XERERR

Flg. 16 OPT'ONAL PARTS (2) ACCESSOR'ES ....................................... 53
F7ToaFwix=y (2) 74

Flg 17 ASSEMBLY . K|T pARTS ................................................... 55
Tyt 7V) %y bix—="

] = [ 61

INDEX +eeteceesceseosessosessessassssessasessessssessessssessessssessessssessassssassnss 66

|NDEX (Parts Number) *®***c ccceccesecccoocccocscnocccocconcsoooccosncconccscoccosoccsncccnncss 69



Fig.1 CYLINDER - OIL PAN
SUVE - F LIy

Fig.2 PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
ERbY 953090 %T b

Fig.3 CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE - CAMSHAFT
DIVEANY R INVT - ALY T b

Fig.4 INTAKE
1v5—7

Fig.4B MIXER
Y-

Fig.5 RECOIL STARTER
Yaq4WNRa—-4%

2 BV
D
‘

Fig.6 MAGNETO
7% b

SAIL PRO

Fig.7 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING * SHIFT
KZATT MNIIVT 2T b




Fig.9 BRACKET + REVERSE LOCK
75y b YnN=20v7

Fig.10 BOTTOM COWL - TILLER HANDLE
FRLAIIV - T4 FN2 KL

Fig.11 TOP COWL
ryTHhyn

Dual Fuel Tank Model (Integral Fuel Tank),

Fig.14 OPTIONAL PARTS (1) ACCESSORIES (REMOTE CONTROL)
17yathi=y (1) 79e4) (VE-pavhO-N)

Fig.15 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL
UEIVKRY 7 B ERR

Fig.16 OPTIONAL PARTS (2) ACCESSORIES
*TvaFrnn=vy (2) 7oE4)

Fig.17 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Ty TY - Fy bx=Y

POWER HEAD GASKET SET | | EXTENSION HOUSING KIT(UL) |

;

|

| RT=AYEHRTy ey R0 IOATIVAAGULI RSN |
!

i
i
! AZFFLRES K i




CYLINDER - OIL PAN
U E e F ANy

Fig. 1




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RuES HaRES Bama MLFsgD & =
-1 3GRe0i1a-1 | gL IDER BLOCK .
o | [ | ot 1
1-3 9601-3-6205 ?‘.A_L»Lf;ﬁ;'“ggg(’5 ! Uoper Bearing
1-4 amssoragi-o | SAFATHER CHAMBER COVER !
1 SAS-07432-0 géiﬁf;"}—ﬂ'ﬂ"/l\"hl\*— 1
1-6 aRi-07439-0 | JOLARETIO0T )
-7 941403-0500 | JAVE MASHER 9 )
1-8 921521-6616 igf;‘fw )
1-9 36R-63505-0 | pADLEHOLDER 1
o | [ s | s 1
1-11 910103-5612 i.?b'f !
1-12 ms-01709-0 | DEPANLSUS ASSY :
o | e | S 1
e o000 | i f
o [ | R z
1-16 3H6-07601-0 g;‘;;ﬁ%’g!;_‘*,}?{g%“““ER) :
1-17 3H6-07602-0 ;)I{IEL;%%B?(T%R@(OUTER) .
1-18 ae-o07603-0 | PN !
1-19 3R1-07605-0 8652@%2’_ o :
1-20 3HE-07606-0 | D N BOVER !
1-21 oi0121-6616 | 01T .
| | e | o 1
1-23 ae-o7622-0 | STENT L !
1-24 3H6-07623-0 | ST :
1-25 w6010 | O FNG 08 ]
1-26 3Ho-67115-0 | TLIVCERCOVER !
" awe-omos-t | e f
o | [ oo | R 1
1-20 sH6-07411-0 | STRAINER BODY ]

AN—FE T




CYLINDER - OIL PAN
U E e F ANy

Fig. 1




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES HaRES Bama MLFsgD S
1-30 are-07a1z-0 | SIPANER AP .
1-31 ae-oraiz-0 | WESL !
1-32 e-omais-0 | FEEL L !
1-33 aHe-07416-0 | DTN iy )
1-34 074170 | SIS STOPPER !
1-35 921521-6512 igfw :
1-36 308-02420-0 i.ﬁﬁgiéﬁ( a-n )
1-37 940121-0500 | WASHER )
P4
1-38 3H6-07402-0 ?'ﬁf, > b@;\ﬁﬁg :
o || oo | monmeme 1
1-40 3H6-02302-1 ﬁ';'.‘lﬁ;ﬁ?‘g%‘”NER) :
1-41 9101F4-5620 ?}\%‘f 3
1-42 9101F4-5640 ?}\.‘}’L';T s
1-43 9101245840 ?\%‘f 6
o | | e | 1
" SKv-07612-°0 ?mgﬂmwu-ﬁ 1
o | [onomor | |
1-47 369-01210-4 | RASKCASTIEAD :
il B BRI B g g 2
i B e rerre |
1-50 36R-01214-0 | R KT :
1-51 910103-6620 | 01T )
1-52 aRi-07435-0 | SHEATHERTOSE !
1-53 02150 | b “;5‘ 2 )
1-54 aHe-074z1-0 | D PEYEL GAUGE ]
1255 sHe-07429-0 | O-RING 26-187 ]

oYy 2.6-18.7




PISTON * CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 95090 %7 b

Fig. 2




Q' ty/fB%

Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaRES 0 a 4 M{S‘g[’ 5 &

21 3H6-00030-0 gffa”/fg':;\fj ASSY i

2-2 3H6-00115-0 ;?EE;E_F;LATE i

2-3 3H6-00040-1 g?u'\'jﬁ(i'm ROD ASSY i

2-4 3H6-00059-0 | S?DN/TETCHNG ROD BOLT 2

2-5 338-00131-0 EY1 Sars i

2-6 3JD-87130-0 E}igﬁwi’fm KIT 1 STD

e

2-7 3R4-00001-3 | EJ;:S N 1 ;Taer 6

2-7 3R4-00004-3 | Efi‘:fgéog /°S§S) 1 OPT

2-8 3AE-00021-0 | Ef;f‘:yotﬁ‘ypm 1

2-9 3HG-00024-0 | ¥ EJ?L%E‘;;’{E;'—‘P 9

2-10 3JD-87123-0 ?;T%’i;ﬂﬁ"ﬁ SET i STD

2-10 3JD-87124-0 E}im':;g\“ﬁ (%EsT éf}.g)O/S) 1 OPT

2-11 3H6-00011-0 | ¥ Elxsgf)uhj ,;SING 1 fsTtD

oo [o] wwore | soERRED B

2-12 3HG-00012-0 | ¥ 'tDlXSITJO'J’j 73'NG 1 2:(?

v [o] swone | ERSSE B

2-13 3H6-00013-0 | ElxsrT/Ou’\j 73‘;?};0“ 1 o

o [o] wwore | ERIERSTS® B




CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE « CAMSHAFT
SYVEAY R INWVT ALY T B

Fig. 3

A - view



Q' ty/{B%
Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEsS 0 a 4 MLFsgD 5 &

31 |2| 3paBO1001-0 SJ;;’T‘BE?QEAD ASSY i

3-2 3GR-07901-0 ;NyT%A_@E,\.\}’G.LVE 1
EXHAUST VALVE

33 3oR-07902-0 | SAHALST AL i
VALVE SPRING SEAT

3-4 BOR07905-0 | 2
VALVE SPRING L=35

55 SAB-07203-0 | vy 5250 =35 2

3-6 3GT-07921-0 EE;“NER 2

37 aky-07923-0 | COTTER 4
4

3-8 345-01111-0 E%EELJP o o 2
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET

3-9 are-otoos-1 | o /LNOERFEAD i

3-10 3R0-01113-1 i%fgigo 2
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 8-60

s SHEZ01013-0 | 1y pAyk' b 8-60 2
EXHAUST COVER GASKET

3-12 3He-o2306-0 | CiTAUST BOMER i

3-13 3H6B01021-0 %;NB,E&,H\’E—AD COVER 1
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET

3-14 are-otoza-0 | JILNOERHEAD BON i

3-15 910121-0616 ?\%’f 4
WASHER 6-16-1.5

3-16 308-66308-0 | pASTER IO 4
THERMOSTAT

3-17 3H6-01030-0 | LRSS i Mark 528 PRV
THERMOSTAT CAP

3-18 3cRaoi0gi-0 | GMEEMASTAT i
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET

319 346010820 |y 2y 0 Rk ‘

] o CAMSHAFT ASSY (F6A)

3-20 sra-o7gio-2 | SIS i

321 3H6-07231-0 h;ZTER 2

3-22 3H6-07232-0 | FUSHROD 2
7yyanyk
PLATE

3-23 o230 | BATEL i
PIVOT BOLT

3-24 ae-o234-0 | PLOTEE 2
ROCKER ARM

3-25 3GR-07935-0 | oo 2
PIVOT

3-26 o260 | FOT ) 2
ADJUSTING NUT

3-27 3He-07937-0 | 20 R T 2

3-28 3GR-63611-0 ;ETSJFT?LE DRUM 1

3-29 3GR-63612-0 ;ETSLTJ_L; fPENER i




CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE « CAMSHAFT
SYVEAY R INWVT ALY T B

Fig. 3

A - view



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEsS 0 a 4 MLFsgD 5 &
3-30 3H6-63618-0 | COLLARG57105-226 i
h7— M3k
BOLT
3-31 9101036635 | oo i
WASHER 6-16-1.5
3-32 3ca-66308-0 | pAnT O i
BOLT
3-33 910103-6645 | PO 2
THROTTLE ROD
3-34 3He-63617-0 | THIOTIL i
] L SPARK PLUG(DCPRGE)
3735 970111103 1 2759 (DCPRGE) f
INTAKE VALVE STEM SEAL
3736 SRI0T2040 | ez a7 AT - f
. 9R5-07206-0 | EXHAUST VALVE STEM SEAL 1

I$Y =AMV LT RTAY-)

10



INTAKE
127=7

Fig. 4

o]
™

Fig.4B-1

11



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RuES HmEs B m A MLFS‘éD & %
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY
4-1 3H6B02010-0 1973 H= N Ty 1
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET 2-33.5
42 $H6-02104-0 AUT=93=K= WD A9k 2-33.5 !
BOLT
4-3 910124-5625 Kb 2
CARBURETOR GASKET
4-20 3H6-02011-0 Piprtonit 2
4-21 3H6-03952-1 “\{S~ULATOR 1
1v9ab-4
COLLAR 6.2-9-7.4
4-23 3A0-76079-0 19— 6.2-9-74 2
BOLT
4-24 9164F1-0685 FILh 2
4-25 940103-0600 WA:SHER 2
P4
O-RING 2.6-18.7
4-33 3H6-07422-0 OYH’ 26-18.7 1
CHOKE WIRE
4-35 3GR-67197-0 F3-H74% 1 Carburetor-Choke Rod
BABLE HOLDER
4-36 3PG-63505-0 =T LS 1
SCREW
4-37 921503-0510 A0 1

12



13

Fig. 4B MIXER
IFH—

10

Fig.4-23

\ 1
)’

0
&

\‘
{O~Fiq 4-
%\\\F|g.4 25 -
A A
W, 28 § @\//
_—° /5

@

Fig.10-35 —

-

o

Fig.10-34—

15



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HamES &4 M{S‘g[’ H =
MIXER ASSY
4B-1 350-03700-0 | YA 1
BOLT
482 910103-0616 | 3o 1
48-3 930103-0600 | UT 1
Fub
PLATE
484 3pc-o2231-0 | PUAT 1
BOLT
48-5 9101035612 | 200 2
BAND
48-6 wv-sazo0 | A0 :
SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSY
487 SPGT08000 | b panu7 7oy !
REGULATOR ASSY
48-8 pe-oatso-0 | FLIHTOR 1
PLATE
48-9 3PG-02239-0 | PUAT 1
BOLT
48-10 9101035612 | 200 8
] o LPG HOSE W/PROTECTOR (LOW)
4B-11 3PG-02260-0 || ok 20w/7B508 LOW) ‘
] o LPG HOSE (LOW PRESSURE)
48-12 3PG-02210-0 | | pyk—2(LOW PRESSURE) f
HOSE ASSY
48-13 3PG-10020-0 | HOSEAS 1
] o CLP ¢ 113
4B-14 us-roria-r | P OIS 2
FUEL CONNECTOR PROTECTOR
4B-15 3Pe-10262-0 | FIRLCONNED) 1
CONNECTOR BRACKET
4B-16 PG-10255-0 | SopnolD 1
- o LPG HOSE W/PROTECTOR (HIGH)
4817 3PG-02280-0 | | by (w/7 BFIBHIGH) f
4B-18 3T5-10087-0 | CLAMP 2
397
- o FUEL CONNECTOR (MALE)
48-19 SPGT0260-0 | ka(ry A1) ‘
4B-20 3T5-10087-0 | CLAMP 2
397
COLLAR 6.2-9-7
4B-21 are-reors-1 | JONARD? f
CABLE HOLDER
48-22 3He-6a505-0 | PABLED 1
LPG ADAPTOR HOSE
48-23 3pa-Tod00-1 | ha FOARIOR 1
4B-24 98AL-40-030 ;S’iE i 98AL-4-1000
AIR FILTER ASSY
4B-25 3pe-10130-0 | ARFLER 1
INTAKE SILENCER
48-27 024110 | AEESLE 1
FLAME ARRESTER
4B-28 aHe-oz603-0 | FPAVE AT 1

14



RECOIL STARTER
DIAMWRXE2—-42

Fig. 5

B

15



Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RuES BaES s % MFSSD pill
5-1 3GR-05090-1 ﬁfﬁfxl;f;%%TER ASSY ]
5-2 3R1-05105-0 | i;ﬁ?;f;‘ CASE ]
1
5-4 3R1-05004-0 | i;ﬁ?{gﬁjf;.’R‘NG ]
55 3R1-05104-0 | E*E}El} ]
5-6 3R1-05012-0 | ngyfgfuiF;BlNG )
57 3R1-05003-2 | SﬁlﬁHET )
DIEEDE 1
5-9 3R1-05138-1 I i%fx%j 3;378;78 1
DIEERE 1
5-11 3R1-05013-0 I i;ﬁ;gf;* %04?;5_10% 12165—1 620 ]
5-12 3R1-05019-0 | i;ﬁ?j\g&[‘ANDLE 1
5-13 SRI-05131-1 | g?;?ﬁjNCHOR 1
DI 1
5-15 3GR-67503-0 | i;ﬁ?jff: SEAL 1
5-16 3GR-05252-0 | » i;ﬁ?;fﬁ LOCK 1
5-17 3R1-05255-0 | g;’_'—'ﬁ?_‘;;ﬁ‘m 1
5-18 3R1-05216-0 | iz\;;f;;l;%%spmm ]
5-19 3GR-05253-0 | i;ﬁgﬂT‘yE;ML\OCK CAM 1
5-20 940103-0600 | ‘Q’ﬁ“ER ]
5-21 9215037616 | ig‘j‘fw ]
v | o | RS 1
5-23 3RI-05215-0 | §$_L§ﬁ?86_'};§‘6-5 ]
5-24 IRI-05258-0 | 3 2RI Ok o SPRING !
5-25 921503-5430 | i%‘fw ]
5-26 3AD-06864-0 ;RI/E‘_‘ig,’RTFESD_fSOLT 6-25 ;
BIEES TS 1
so | 1| et | BIRSG i for U e
5-28 aNV-72181- | CAUTION DECAL (8) ]

1-YavT h-I (B)

16



RECOIL STARTER
DIAMWRXE2—-42

Fig. 5

B

17



Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RuES BaES s % MFSSD Pl
STARTER LOCK ROD
5-29 3GR-05217-1 PP !
5-30 345-05223-1 ROD SNAP 35-2 ]

myhATy7° 3.5-2

18



Fig. 6

SAIL PRO

19

MAGNETO
<% b

11 Fig.1-46 ,

|

o

// ' SAIL PRO
//<;// e
21 _~[B]
19




Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RUHES HaEs a4 Mfﬁ‘é[’ ]
FLYWHEEL
6 3AS-06009-0 774H4—Ib MF54 (I-%48) ! STD
FLYWHEEL .
6-2 3AS-06001-0 J5484~1b MF54 (3-50) 1 for Sail Pro Alternater
ALTERNATOR ASSY .
6-3 3GR-06023-0 Fprary 1 for Sail Pro
6-4 921503-0525 SCREW 4 for Sail Pro
A1
6-5 940103-0500 WASHER 4 for Sail Pro
24
CLAMP 4.2-3-8 .
6-6 369-06915-0 347 42-3-8 1 for Sail Pro
6-7 921521-6408 SCREW 1 for Sail Pro
A9Ya
6-8 940121-1200 WASHER 1
24
NUT 12-P1.25
6-9 369-00132-0 +ob 12-P1.05 1
BOLT
6-10 910103-5630 O 2
CLAMP 6.5-47.5P
6-11 3PR-06972-0 9357 6.5-475P 1
BOLT
6-12 910103-5612 O 1
RECTIFIER COMPLETE .
6-13 3GR-76060-0 V939745157 )—h 1 for Sail Pro
* FUSE 10A .
6-14 3GR-76246-0 * F1—2" 10A 2 for Sail Pro
* CAP .
6-14a 1E0-34093-0 ¥ 97 1= IR (V) 1 for Sail Pro
ELECTRIC BRACKET ASSY .
6-15 3GR-06900-0 TUINHT ST 1 for Sail Pro
CLAMP 6.5-14L .
6-16 345-06915-0 9357 6.5-14L 1 for Sail Pro
6-17 910103-5614 BOLT 4 for Sail Pro
Ly
BAND 135 .
6-18 3BJ-84398-0 NUN K74 135 1 for Sail Pro
BATTERY CABLE L=494 .
6-19 399-76120-0 NyTUE—T'L L=494 1 for Sail Pro
CABLE TERMINAL PLUG .
6-20 3H6-76037-0 F=7 a-3F1 754 1 for Sail Pro
GROMMET 17-3 .
6-21 345-66226-0 Bgyk 17-3 1 for Sail Pro
PILOT LAMP ASSY
6-22 3GR-71040-0 NATINTYT Ty 1
STOP SWITCH ASSY
6-23 3GR-06870-0 by T AA9FT 5 1
* STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY
624 393068210 |y 2 My T RA9FIA-K Ty f
CLAMP 6.5-14L
6-25 345-06915-0 4347 65-14L 1
BOLT
6-26 910103-5612 o 1
CLAMP 6.5-14L
6-27 345-06915-0 357" 6.5-14L 1
BOLT
6-28 910103-5612 FLh 1

20



Fig. 6

SAIL PRO

21

MAGNETO
<% b

11 Fig.1-46 ,

|

o

// ' SAIL PRO
//<;// e
21 _~[B]
19




Q' ty/{B%

Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HRES B &4 Mfsg[’ " &
g P PROTECTOR ¢ 10.7-180
6-29 3BA-06133-0 94 10.7-180 1
g e IGNITER W/R-CAP
6-30 3GR-06041-0 {5 F48 W/R-41y7" 1
631 3H6-06999-0 * PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE :

* 759 097 W/LY REVA

22



DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING - SHIFT
RSATvT bNNITUT 2T

Fig. 7

23



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BRES Basa M|_F|§gD w &
_ 8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (S) nan
7-1 3H6W61020-3 K547 507 S T9AS) 1 for Transom °S
_ _ DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (L) for Transom “L”
1 SHEWET030°4 1 5 15 makny v PosAL) "] use 369-60003-0
_ _ DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (UL) for Transom “UL”
7 SASWEI03073 1 547" wahivdy v PosAUL) ' | use 3AB-60003-0
* BUSHING
7-2 301-61021-0 B 1
. _ _ DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ASSY Slate Color Bushing
-3 369-64331-2 NIV IV T ! for Transom “L”
. _ N DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ASSY Dark Brown Bushing
-3 SAS~64331-0 NI4T RN IV T ! for Transom “UL”
* DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING Slate Color
4 369-60003-0 * N347 0T 9u (RL—-M7-) ! for Transom “L”
* DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING Dark Brown
-4 SAB-60003-0 * N7V YU (B=57'39) ! for Transom “UL”
STOPPER
7-5 369-64332-1 ZRN N34T DA 1
PRE-COATED SCREW 5-25 w g
7-6 3H6-64333-1 JLI-kAAY1 5-25 2 for Transom "L"& UL
7-7 940103-0500 WA\SHER 2
POVAY
7-8 9215E3-0510 SCREW 2 for Transom “S”
YUUES
GROMMET 10.7-3.5
7-9 369-66043-1 P 1
DOWEL PIN 6-12
7-10 345-01111-0 EHILEY 6-12 2
BOLT
7-11 9106E3-0808 Kb 1
GASKET
7-12 3a2-60006-1 | AL e 1
GROMMET 29-3
7-13 369-61016-0 Fogyh 29-3 1
BOLT
7-14 9101E3-5630 Kb 6
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET
718 SHE-G1012°0 | 5 1%yt o i Rl ‘
EXTENSION HOUSING PR
7-16 369W61110-2 THRTYVIINGS 1 for Transom “UL
7-17 9161E3-0625 | BSOLT 1 for Transom “UL"
R b
7-18 9401E3-0600 W'A:SHER 1 for Transom “UL”
Tyrx
7-19 9152E3-0825 STUD 1 for Transom “UL”
Ravb
7-20 9401E3-0800 WASHER 1 for Transom “UL”
Tyrx
7-21 930103-0800 ;‘-I,J: 1 for Transom “UL”
] o SHIFT ROD (S) e
71-22 369-66214-0 S7hayk (S) 1 for Transom ~S
B o SHIFT ROD (L) e
7-22 3GR-66215-0 S7hmyk (L) 1 for Transom "L"& UL
SHIFT ROD LEVER
7-23 369-66225-0 S7hayR LN — 1
PIN
7-24 369-66223-0 R 1

24



DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING - SHIFT
RSATvT bNNITUT 2T

Fig. 7

25



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks

REES HamES &4 MLFsgD H =
SPLIT PIN

7-25 osisog-izi0 | LT EY 1
SHIFT ROD JOINT ASSY

7726 S69°66241°0 | sormoky 3Ty f

7-27 940103-0600 | VASHER 1
%
BOLT

7-28 9101036616 | o 1
BOLT

7-29 9109036416 | o0 1
SHIFT LEVER SHAFT ASSY

7-30 3aR-s6130-0 | ShitT LEVER S 1
0-RING 19-88

7-31 oi-66136-0 | 0, XNG ES 2
CERAMIC BALL 7.7

7-32 3aR-so116-0 | EUMC O 1
SPRING

733 SGREGBTT20 1 25y ok —abyn f
SHIFT LEVER ROD

7-34 3ar-s13a-1 | SHET VR 1
PIN

7-35 30R-G6228-0 | PN 1
SNAP PIN

7-36 geF-gsa0-1 | SLAREY 1

e scR_76191-0 | HIGH TEMPERATURE CAUTION DECAL ]

=YauTh-l

26



GEAR CASE
FYir—2

Fig. 8

o > ,4.“‘«/.39

27



Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RuES BRES & A MFSSD =
g1 36owe0000-3 | SEAR SHSEASSY ]
g1 309we0000-3 | SEAR CHSEASSY A
DIEERE 1
83 s-s00052 | FLESS )
o 2600001 | 470 gy 2
85 ame-so2is-0 | 4N ]
86 9101030616 | 01T 1
87 o601-0-6004 | 21 BRI oAt 1
8-8 369W87323-1 ;ng’;ﬁ;'—jﬁ;l'};\;wf)USlNe ASSY ]
8-9 369We0101-1 | ;’ﬁ?f;ﬁ:‘;‘ii H;S/H/J\;T HOUSING ]
oo | [ o |5 1
811 us-e5015-0 | 3o WG IAH ]
o | [ oo |2 1
o | [ | BRI 1
8-14 3cR-64020-0 | PEVILACARS ]
8-15 3GR-64089-0 EE«V;E;%E?,R ('gSY © ]
e 369-64032-0 YJVj\/SvHF 5F.(21—?';—_11 .3_1 ¢ 1
8-17 369-64014-0 gf";‘] Yo .
oo [o] owemso | ALY :
§-18 369-64211-1 E’OF;EE';E/%;EFR SHAFT ]
8-19 301-64215-1 %J;CH ]
§-20 01-64217-0 | [l ST ]
8-21 aog-saz21-0 | NS ]
I 1
i 09642290 | 55T 1
8-24 369-60206-0 gﬁ—TaExRbEIE/}E'ER ]
8-25 921803-0620 igITJEW ]
8-26 369-65035-0 x}V?_T;? 4'37‘? (Eu é';OWER) ]
8-27 369-65036-0 | oA )

Y=l = =447 (B7)

28



GEAR CASE
FYir—2

Fig. 8

o > r.“‘«/vle

29



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEsS 0 a 4 Mfsg[’ 5 &
8-28 369-65021-1 g?j;ﬁ;‘%ﬁ!g"PELLER 1
8-29 369-65022-0 EEYfr\%g:E'\“i 211 1 Pump Impeller
8-30 369-65016-0 ;%“g%fﬁ?;;}é‘;PER) i
8-31 369-65011-0 Jprujﬁf;\ff fUNER i
8-32 369-65025-0 g?f;;;?#;gyﬁf PLATE 1
8-33 369-65018-1 fﬁ%“ﬁf;\;ims*@ i
8-34 369-65029-0 g.ﬁlf.’;;fs]T.;r‘ifSKET 1
8-35 9161E3-0645 i.?bf 4
8-36 940103-0600 | NASHER 4
D%
§-37 369-65017-1 iﬁfj’;’f,’rfﬁfsq()'-owm i
8-38 369-60223-0 22’;;5’;"11()9"231‘;8 1
8-39 369-64081-1 leg‘s@ﬁ_g;z“_gf‘ A
8-39 369-64082-1 fi'g"szsﬁ_gz“_g]%w A
1
8-41 910103-5625 ?\‘(;)»LJ i
8-42 369-65014-0 ‘,’]V;‘_T;f* f;f/ E_EE(’S'U-)(LOWER) i
8-43 369-64301-0 E?%ﬁ;‘;ﬁg}ﬁ\é)sv ) 1 for Transom ”S”
8-43 369-64302-0 EE%E“’/S;%;;/A&SY W 1 for Transom “L”
8-43 369-64303-0 E?%E/i';f;}T/A(fJSL;( ) i for Transom “UL"
8-44 9601-0-6300 | ;:QLJIEA?;QF;‘N& o500 1
8-45 3GR-66011-0 %J;JCL\H CAM i
8-46 951407-0310 isﬁmgtep;”s 30 i
8-47 369-66012-1 gﬁxyﬁ?&(s) i for Transom "S”
8-47 369-66013-1 gﬁg’gﬁ?g © i for Transom “L”
8-47 369-66014-2 gﬁg@ﬁ?gé“” i for Transom “UL”
8-48 3UA-66031-0 gﬁgﬂ‘yﬁ%ﬁg?m”" i
8-49 369-66021-1 865'7”‘2\22“%'_‘:% 2
8-50 332-66032-0 gas;’f»'g_f_‘ﬁ;f“ 1
8-51 369-66033-0 | STOPPER i

AN BLRYN T Yuy

30



GEAR CASE
FYir—2

Fig. 8

o > r.“‘«/vle

31



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES HaEs 0w & 4 MLFsgD -
8-52 30K-61016-0 | CGROMMET 12-3 2 Sail Pro
4'0Ayh
BOLT
8-53 9I61ES-0645 | 1
8-54 o401E3-0600 | 'WASHER 1
%
BOLT
8-55 9I61E3-0835 | o 1
8-56 o401E3-0800 | 'WASHER 1
7%
BOLT
8-57 9I01ES-5616 | 2
] N WATER PIPE ASSY (S) o
8-58 369-65100-0 WA—ANAT TS (S) 1 for Transom ~S
i N WATER PIPE ASSY (L) )
8-58 369-65110-0 S—=ANAT Ty (L) 1 for Transom "L
] N WATER PIPE ASSY (UL) L
8-58 369-65120-0 Si—ANAT7Y (UL) 1 for Transom “UL
* GROMMET 10-2
8-50 369-65195-0 | N 1
] ] PROPELLER ASSY (6) Sail Pro
§-60 399BBASIZT 1 a7y (67) ! STD 3 x 200 x 152
] _ PROPELLER ASSY (7) 4ps
§-60 SRIBBASTA2 | 5pn5795 (7) f STD 3x 198 x 178
] ] PROPELLER ASSY (8) 5/6ps
860 SRIBEAST62 | 5pn5795 (g) f STD 3 x 198 x 203
] ] PROPELLER ASSY (9")
8-60 sp9measia-1 | CHOCELERS 1 OPT 3 x 200 x 229
] ] PROPELLER ASSY (6)
8-60 sogmeasiz- | CHOCEEERS 1 OPT 3 x 200 x 152
PROPELLER HARDWARE KIT
8-61 3ro-87326-0 | CROCELLER HARD 1
* THRUST HOLDER ASSY
8-62 3as-642000 | 2 1
* WASHER 10.5-28-2
8-63 369-64124-0 | 4SO 1
* PROPELLER NUT
8-64 s9-oa121-0 | EROPELS 1
8-65 051503-031 | * SPUIT PIN3-18 1

* A7 9hey 3-18

32



BRACKET « REVERSE LOCK
Jy)N=20v7

737 k-

Fig. 9

33



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEsS 0 a 4 MLFsgD 5 &
o1 3H6W62391-0 iiVi\gE;.gmiKET i
9-2 3HEW62392-1 i‘?’i\’}%sm%KET 1
9-3 369W62112-3 %—g{';;@?&fﬂ (R) 1 Starboard Side
9-4 369W62113-2 %f;‘ﬂ;fg’:%ﬂ © 1 Port Side
9-5 309-62115-2 ?%Tsmgz 1
o || o | i 1
9-7 0401E3-0800 | WASHER 1
PPV
9-8 307-62116-1 ‘é"\ﬁ“:?_ig_’fgq 2
9-9 3B2-62118-0 ??;S‘XT ;\yNgE:ji@T«;E»,‘,F !
9-10 9216E3-0612 i%‘fw 2
9-11 369-62146-1 igfsgfm%i ,;S‘.PR‘NG 1
9-12 921703-0406 i%‘fw 1
9-13 369-62147-0 ‘é‘{ﬁf?f}gjg’w 1
9-14 350-62121-2 ;gifﬂ‘ROD 1
9-15 369-62122-2 ;g?fﬂ&%ﬁfwm 1
9-16 9101E3-5640 ?‘S’b'f 4
9-17 3H6-62325-0 ;?;Eﬁ:ﬁg?“m i
9-18 3H6-61301-0 E‘jft”a'“fm — i
9-19 aHe-2417-1 | SOSTINC —— i
DI 1
9-20a 3GR-62417-0 EETLNG 1
9-21 3H6-62424-0 ;EEE;E_TGEE (LOWER) 2
9-22 3H9-62446-0 i?ﬁj‘;‘ﬁ . i
9-23 3H9-62442-0 ;5;%:8';.”‘08 1
9-24 308-66308-0 ‘évf/S,VHGE_Fi N i
9-25 3GR-62431-0 Bt{xﬂf\’fER ASSY 1
9-26 3AS-62433-0 | gt&f;?;.fﬁ?ﬁmp 1
9-27 393-62437-1 E*f%N%MWc 2
9-28 369-62439-1 | SCITING PLATE 1

BT T U= F AN

34



BRACKET « REVERSE LOCK
Jy)N=20v7

737 k-

Fig. 9

35



Q' ty/fB%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEs 0 a 4 MLFsgD 5 &
9-29 9101E3-5612 ?‘.‘,’LLJ 2
9-30 344-67177-1 ?f};’;if;ﬂm 2
9-31 3H6-66313-0 EE\V_EKRDS/'Z?LE’fK ARM i
9-32 9101E3-5614 ?‘.?LLJ 2
9-33 369-66338-0 Ef,\f ExRuS/IZ ;;!%?FRF)“NG ®) 1
9-34 369-66339-0 EEX ExRuS;% ;'{2,(}357?‘&?”'0 © 1
9-35 3GTW62105-1 %f;”; ;Sﬁ” KIT 2
9-36 3GTW62108-1 ’;%fﬁ”faﬁf?ffv oS 1
9-37 369-62106-1 II %ﬁﬁ')ﬁg%w 1
9-38 3ABWG2102-0 | %fg";’ 7,S)SIF\*5|Y,‘GLHANDLE 1
9-39 3ce-62104-2 | o 5,I\V/EJ 33__2222 1
9-40 332-62101-1 | %57"";’ 7,3)355‘:’ PAD 1
o sc8-62107-0 | * SHOULDER BOLT 1

* AR Vb

36



37

Fig. 10

BOTTOM COWL - TILLER HANDLE
KELBIIV T4 5N\ NI




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BaES s % MFSSD pill

10-1 3WLW67100-0 ?‘ﬂ;g}’f cowL ]

10-2 3GR-67161-0 g?}‘;y“ﬂ“g‘;fszz‘S ]

10-3 3AA-67120-1 gg}‘&;g?'* ASSY ]

10-4 910103-5616 i'?lf ]

1 SGR67187-0 (73 ngMxEuTw IJJEIIS:IZZ 155-27 1

o | | oo | spe 1

o | [ s | S 1

o [ o | SR :

10-11 VIWG30T1-3 | & ;;L;Efb’lijDLE ]

10-12 350-67154-0 | ;";’;i‘g}f‘)ﬁ 56-5 ]

10-13 3R3-63012-0 | 23‘; 1

10-14 avi-63041-0 | ;‘;Tﬁ&'ﬁ SHAFT ]

10-15 3H6-63048-0 I ;ETSLT/T«J}E;%FT DAMPER ]

I EER R 1

10-17 920803-0518 | i%‘fw ]

10-18 9215€3-0612 | i%‘fw ]

10-19 3B2-63063-0 | ;‘;TSLT/T;;E ﬁﬁT SUPPORT ]

10-20 3vi-63035-1 | ;ﬁgﬁﬂ_;lECE 1

10-21 3vi-63077-0 | ??i‘iﬂ'}“ﬁ NUT ]

10-22 3Vi-63036-0 | i;ﬁj{f‘a‘? ]

10-23 910103-0625 | ?F%LFT ]

10-24 3AC-72019-0 | ;';‘?SLT%T;E}EECAL ]

025 | | a0 | AT s |

10-27 3GR-63600-0 ;’;TSLTOT{L\,E WIRE ,

2 37061330 ;E%E Cqu ?0372128‘7_320 1 LPG Model Only
oz ae-e3102:0 | STy 2

10-30 3GR-63107-0 glo\,‘fER ]

38



39

Fig. 10

BOTTOM COWL - TILLER HANDLE
KELBIIV T4 5N\ NI




Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks

REES HaEsS 0 a 4 Mfsg[’ 5 &
BOLT

10-31 910103-5616 o 2
BOLT

10-34 910103-0625 o 1

10-35 040203-0600 | WASHER i
T9vx

10-41 3GR-67129-0 G-ROMMET 1 Separate Fuel Tank Model
AP BN
BOLT

10-42 9101E3-5616 o 4
CHOKE ROD

10-43 3H6-67151-1 Fa-hm 1
CHOKE ROD BUSHING

10-44 3GR-67104-0 Pl 1
GROMMET 30.2-12.7

10-45 3GR-66260-0 iV i 1
SHIFT LEVER

10-46 3GR-66110-0 S 1
COLLAR 15.9-17-9

10-47 3GR-63066-0 h3- 15.9-17-0 1
WASHER 30-45-1

10-48 3GR-63108-0 Dot 30-45-1 1
BOLT 6-35

10-49 3H6-62445-0 o 1
WASHER 6.5-23-15

10-50 345-05122-1 Dot 6.5-23-15 2
CABLE TERMINAL PLUG

10-51 3A3-76037-0 bos A 75 1
OIL PRESSURE DECAL

10-53 3YG-67578-0 AT by Il 1
SHIFT DECAL

10-55 3YG-67578-0 i s 1
STARTING PROCEDURE DECAL

10-60 3PG-67558-0 | Zu” 2 none sz, f
CARRYING HANDLE

10-61 3WL-61199-0 P 1

10262 3V1-60108-0 PRE-COATED BOLT 6-16 )

7Va-hEIb 6-16

40



TOP COWL
by ZThon

Fig. 11

U

Dual Fuel Tank Model (Integral Fuel Tank)

Separate Fuel Tank Model

Yo}
—

@D TOHATSU | |

12

TOHATSU

@

)

g g
waw

3

a B

g m m
g g
& o B|&

15

4



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BRES 0na4 MLFS‘éD i
] o CAUTION DECAL (A)
11-2 sve-12180-0 | SAUUOL PR 1
11-3 aFo-72185-0 | CAUTION DECAL 1 for EU Model
1-Y3vTh-l
11-3 3pG-72185-0 | CAUTION DECAL 1
1-Y3vTh-l
TOP COWL ASSY
11-5 avaweress-0 | [O° PN 1

3WLW67640-0

* TOP COWL SUB-ASSY
* M7 I Ty

*k TOP COWL SEAL

" SGRGTSOT0 1 e b nany-n !
o e | ot 1
11-13 IWE-67538-0 | ifj"g‘f:b‘ao,f[?;fy 1
11-14 IWE-67580-0 | Iﬁzo“?%-D;ECAL 1
11-15 3YJ-67576-0 ;’%?\f; ’;’}‘ﬁ?iCA'— ]
e 3YG-675760 S?J%F;/;NﬁBiCAL 1 for Sail PRO (EU)
1 SWP-67576-0 ;)TJ(I)\F;/;NfJEiCAL 1 for Sail PRO (US)

42



OPTIONAL PARTS (1) ACCESSORIES (REMOTE CONTROL)
F7oarwn—y (1) 77€4%Y) (VE-Fa2bO-N)

Fig. 14




Q' ty/fE%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES %Bl:ﬁ:lg% 'g'ﬂ FII:II:I % MLFsgD ﬁ% %
14-1 369-83846-0 | HEM0 T O S eanon o0 ]
i e
o [ e | SRS |
14-1 369-83858-0 | EM0 T O S oagnn 0 ]
oo | [ oo | e S s 1
14-3 3UK-67161-0 | %gx""ﬁ 20-29 ]
14-4 3H6-67161-0 | gﬁgﬁ"ﬁgz“:‘% 1
DI 1
14-6 910103-6640 | ?\%‘f )
14-7 9301030600 | ?E’J !
14-8 3GR-83910-0 | » ;E'TSJ,T,E bf%vfﬁﬁ?-ﬂ;%TE CoND 1
14-9 3RO-83715-0 | 2573'}-5/“;%’? 45-405 1
14-10 6-67115-0 | ‘g{ﬁ“g?_‘;-f:f“‘ ]
14-11 910103-0660 | lf'ﬁ%'f !
14-12 941303-0600 | i;’!ﬁ{j‘,}%‘f}vsg”ER !
T e e z
14-14 a5-05122-1 | ‘Q"ﬁ“g?_gg_‘fg“ 5 :
14-15 3UD-63611-0 | ;‘;TSR-E DRUM ]
e B 1
14-17 369-67105-0 | FO0K LEVER BUSHING :
oo | [ o | RO 1
14-19 3GR-83873-0 | ;‘;?SJ?T{LJVE (YJ’}EFEIi j(sfm;E CONTROL) ]
e sor0e317-0 | Lol s o 1
14-22 910103-5614 | » ?\‘?LLJ ]
14-23 3AD-06864-0 | 3 THE CONIED POLT 072 ]
14-24 3GR-66120-0 | » f?;U\L-EXJE{FiEEEruﬂE) CONTROL) :
14-25 avi-oiog-o | 3 FHETOONTED BOLT 6716 ]
14-26 332-83728-0 | E!L\‘ ]

44



OPTIONAL PARTS (1) ACCESSORIES (REMOTE CONTROL)
F7oarwn—y (1) 77€4%Y) (VE-Fa2bO-N)

Fig. 14




Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BRES 0na4 M'fﬁ‘é[’ i
* SPRING
14-27 32837200 | RN e 1
* CABLE JOINT
14-28 369-83715-1 P 1
* SPRING PIN
14-29 9514030220 | oANET 1
* WASHER 5.5-14-1.2
14-30 32837250 | Lol NEl 2
* STEERING HOOK PLATE
14-31 369838302 | 4 oIoL N 1
* BOLT
14-32 910103-0830 | 2L 2
* SPRING WASHER
14-33 941303-0800 | 20k 2
* WASHER
14-34 940103-0800 | ! 2
* CABLE HOLDER
14-35 sok-eas05-0 | AR 1
* NYLON NUT 8-P1.25
14-36 sa0d03-0800 | 4 X O T 2
* SEPARATE CORD
14-37 3as-83883-0 | AL 1
* FUEL FILTER KIT
14-38 3GR-02217-0 * 724 A%yh 1 not use for LPG Model
14-39 3GR-63737-0 | **STAY 1 not use for LPG Model
*k AT—
14-40 910103-5610 | o ?ﬁ%’f 1 not use for LPG Model
#k FUEL FILTER ASSY
14-41 346-02230-0 sk J1TNIANATYY 1 not use for LPG Model
14-42 030103-0800 | FNUT 1 not use for LPG Model
** Fyb
14-43 940121-0800 | ¥ WASHER 1 not use for LPG Model
ok g
s+ FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR 25-193-30 Low Permeation Parts EPA-KRI-15G
14-44 SLE-02160-0 *k 71I)Lik—A W/7° 0744 25-193-30 1 not use for LPG Model
+k FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR 25-315-25 Low Permeation Parts EPA-KRI-15G
14-45 3JD-02160-0 *k 71I)Lih—A W/7' 0744 25-315-25 1 not use for LPG Model
14-46 3GT-35143-0 | *XCLP 094 4 not use for LPG Model
xk Jl)y7
14-47 3T4-06972-1 | X CLAMP 65-87P 1 not use for LPG Model

** 4577 6.5-87P

46



Fig.15

COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL
VEIAVERY 7 ZEREBMA

47



Q' ty/fE%

Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BaES s % MFSSD pill
15-1 3U2B84360-0 ffi"gjDc_i'm{%:/l?sé?zg)ssv(Ro12D) ]
15-2 3u2-84416-0 | %gxMET ]
15-3 353-84321-0 | %%MET ]
15-4 auz-g433t-0 | ?SJ?’RL(IEL,\E,‘_’)ER) ]
15-5 3U2-84336-0 | g;‘;’;{ﬁgggf_N»DECAL ]
15-6 3A3-84365-1 : ;E‘S‘SLT?T_LE ARM ]
15-7 945303-0600 : EJSLNGd:%:G )
15-8 uz-sa414-0 | o S.FégxMET 1
15-9 3A3-843810 | f;‘:’;Tﬁ,E/’iR ASSY 1
15-10 3A3-83314-2 | ?f;’.'ﬁfgf}“{”“’*'— )
15-11 3A3-84364-2 | BF;%E. %Q*IEAR 1
15-12 930103-0500 | T)JJ ]
15-13 910103-0525 | ;'ﬁ?}’b'f ]
15-14 U2-84308-0 | f'\f}):? ]
15-15 3A3-84376-0 | ?‘Féj)‘y"’b'MET ]
15-16 3U2B84441-0 | 55/‘:5:/""5’7931”(5 ]
15-17 3U2B84366-0 | E,EﬁB*EANE'— ]
15-18 3u2-84401-0 | E‘Efjf\u'-j'a-?ff ARM ]
15-19 3A3-84403-0 | E‘i’;’*}f\ub;g%j?RlNG 1
15-20 3U2-84404-0 | ‘;f}‘; ]
15-21 3U2-84343-0 | Sﬁﬂﬁk{EVER ]
15-22 3A3-84368-0 | ‘éVfLE.F}YL’ésHER ]
15-23 3A3-84391-0 : ;G‘EEDT/T}F:?:ZLE DRUM ]
15-24 3A3-844350 | 5%?‘7“% ]
15-25 3A3-84422-0 | ;g;‘fﬁz_ﬁLATE ]
o N 1
15-27 921603-0512 | i%‘fw ,
BIEE R 1
15-29 453068210 | ** STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY ]

sk Rby7 RA9FTN-N Ty

48



Fig.15

COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL
VEIAVERY 7 ZEREBMA

49



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
RHES BRES 0na4 Mfﬁ‘é[’ i

* INSTRUCTION DECAL

15-30 suz-sagag-0 | ASIEETON BF 1
* BUSHING

15-31 sas-saaaz-0 | (o BHNG 1
* SCREW

15-32 2843750 | IO 3
* SCREW

15-33 k843750 | 7O 7
* SCREW

15-34 wL-saars0 | IO 1
* SPACER

15-35 3A3-843740 | onny 3
* WASHER

15-36 383843710 | LN 3
* WASHER

15-37 uz-saari-o | oA 2
* NUT

15-38 930103-0600 |, oy 3
* WASHER

15-39 3a3-84383-0 | oA 1

15-40 3A3-ga421-0 | *ROLLER 1
* 0-7
* BUSHING

15-41 suz-saazi-o | 50U 2
* WASHER

15-42 940103-0800 | ! 1
* BOLT

15-43 suz-ssaz0 | LEO0 1

15-44 353-g4388-0 | * DETENT ROLLER 1
* T TUMI-7
* FREE THROTTLE LEVER

15-45 suzgeasiz-o | DR AN 1
* SCREW

15-46 921503-0406 | 2" 3

15-47 3A3-84423-0 | *DETENTRETAINER 1
* T TUMT—F
* DETENT SPRING

15-48 sas-sa07-0 |y EET R 6
* FREE THROTTLE ROLLER

15-49 sas-saaze-0 | L DNED T 1

15-50 3A3-84426-0 | *ROLLER RETAINER 1
* B-37-F
* FREE THROTTLE SPRING

15-51 3A3-84425-0 | L 1
* STOP SWITCH DECAL

15-52 auz-72200-0 | 3 2O SIOD )
* COVER

15-53 avk-63107-0 | 1O 1
* REMOTE CONTROL LOGO DECAL

15-54 suz-sagaa-o | MO 1
* HOLDER

15-55 3U2-63506-0 | i 1
* BOLT

15-56 T LIV I 1
* JOINT

15-57 2773670 | L oa 1

1558 sUp-12181-0 | * CAUTION DECAL(SIGP) !

* 1-Y3uT - (SIGP)

50



Fig.15

COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL
VEIAVERY 7 ZEREBMA

51



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEsS 0 a 4 Mfsg[’ 5 &
* FRONT HOUSING
15-59 3U2B84440-0 * TGS Y 1
* GROMMET
15-60 369-84418-0 * 5 Ipyh E 1

52



OPTIONAL PARTS (2) ACCESSORIES
AT aFnn—=y 2 74V

Fig. 16

53



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEsS 0 a 4 M{S‘g[’ 5 &

16-1 3BJ-72100-0 ;9}3;)'1” i

16-2 312-72201-0 iﬁggg_@?ziﬂ e i

16-3 309-76130-0 | BOTIERT OABLE LTI 1| forsailPro

16-4 336-60007-0 ;bgfﬁg“ﬁzLUG 1

16-5 3GR-06128-0 ;h;iﬁ';ng KIT i 12v60W

1676 SAS-06001-0 : gémfﬁwm (¥-450) f uMsisf\hmr:t:P

16-7 3GR-06023-0 | & Q,ﬂ?i'i?f? RASSY i

16-8 921503-0525 | ¥ ig,?fw 4

16-9 940103-0500 | ‘é"‘ﬁys\,HER 4

16-10 369-06915-0 | %2’"'3;‘_23'_38‘ 8 i

16-11 021521-6408 | i(g,fw i

16-12 3GR-76160-0 E’E;);—;;IEE“/KFIT 1 use Alternator Kit

16-13 3GR-76060-0 | Egg;i‘,g?gﬁﬂf LETE i

16-14 3GR-T62460 | 1y ioon. ‘1%‘/\\ 2

16-15 1E0-34003-0 | g\f\‘ff bR 92 () 1

16-16 3GR-06900-0 | Et’;ﬂgﬁ#ﬁ’:gf ASSY i

16-17 345-06915-0 | 2;-92"%?_51;‘:"- i

16-18 910103-5614 | ;o201 2

16-19 3BJ-84398-0 If'\f;“:?ulsf.q (v 135 i

16-20 369-76161-0 | Eé;g{jﬁ;ﬁjﬁ?m i

o | [ oo | pesme e 1

16-25 3eR-T0212-0 | IO i

16-26 3TI-67147-0 | gffb;;gm 1

16-27 3GR-62500-3 i:;ﬁf;“g};gi'( KIT i

54



Fig. 17 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
VA A R VAT

************************ | [ - T —— 1
I
I

POWER HEAD GASKET SET \ EXTENSION HOUSING KIT(UL) }
INT =Ny RHZRFy by b T43 | THRTFUIAV NI FyMUL) |

ffffffffffffffffffffffff \ 9
} WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT \

‘ — I ED 4

‘ VA—=BRTIXTXy b |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _

——

I
} WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED) |
A —SRTRY N (FOLAYE) |

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |

( *********************** [

| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET F 6
} O7az=y bHRXTry bty b |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
T

| MAINTENANCE KIT F 8
| ATFFU XXy b \
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, J

T T T

| ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT ‘

‘ ___ . ——10
‘ SR EFH |

55



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES BRES Basa MLFsgD w &

17-1 | 6| 3GRW87301-5 E%V_Ei;lzﬂ/ﬁ( :)ssv ) 1 for Transom ”S”

17-1 | 7| sarwezaozs | oNERINT ASSY ) i for Jransom v

o] s | o e

17-1 | 9| 3LKW87304-5 Egivfi%“%fsw (Lo 1 ‘;:”T;f;‘“m u’

17-2 | 2| 3PGB87090-3 ET?IL\IZEEOELE;OCK KIT i

o [ e | R 1

17-3 | 2| sHe-ot005-1 | ¥ %L_;NP,EF;]F;E,A,E GASKET 1

173 | 8| aHe-02306-0 | Eiﬂf*_ﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁiﬁASKET i

17-3 | 4| sHe-ot024-0 | ¥ SJ;;’)‘B;?@J::F_’;Q;E}’;’ER GASKET 1

17-3 | 5| ase-0t032-0 | ;ﬂiiﬁ)’,’ﬁiﬁ}%iﬁ’*SKET i

173 | 6| sas-o3-0 | g’ﬁjﬂl A 1 Breather Chamber Gover

s [1] wema | sgmazey e

17-3 | 8| 3AB-00121-0 :: %"}SE’RLZ%(Z?_? 1 Upper

17-3 | 9| sHe-03203-0 | 8651]'?‘(;"m o i Carburetor

17-3 |10| sHe-02011-0 | gﬁ?fgﬁiﬁf GASKET 2

17-3 [11| 3H6-02104-0 | ;Nygﬁ';%!,?ﬂlb’;%kgﬁf?fg52‘33'5 1 Intake Manifold

17-3 |12 3GR-00122-0 I ghﬁfﬁéﬁ?ﬁ? 1 Lower

17-3 |13 3H6-07402-0 | %LP: f\f b@:ﬁﬁg 1

173 |14 aHe-02305-0 | Eégﬁﬁ;fg\ﬁiﬁ’*SKET i

17-3 |15| sri-07605-0 | 8;5;”%?]3-‘ i Oil Pump Gover

17-3 |16| aas-e6021-0 | 8;517'??;;%'86-8 1 Plunger

173 |17 scrot215-0 | ?{L}LS/E@L]LO]‘_'2$7 2 Crankcase Head

17-3 |18| scr-ot214-0 | gs;‘ahfr'i‘;ﬁ'i,:i‘}rgf’*SKET 1

s o] s | oo oee 1

17-4 | 1| 369-87322-2 XJV:—T;;’;["J'JM\?7§‘E7|:AIR KIT i

1 2| aso-ssoteq | *PUMP CASE GASKET ]

* K U7 -A0 Alyb

56



Fig. 17 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
VA A R VAT

************************ | [ - T —— 1
I
I

POWER HEAD GASKET SET \ EXTENSION HOUSING KIT(UL) }
INT =Ny RHZRFy by b T43 | THRTFUIAV NI FyMUL) |

ffffffffffffffffffffffff \ 9
} WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT \

‘ — I ED 4

‘ VA—=BRTIXTXy b |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _

——

I
} WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED) |
A —SRTRY N (FOLAYE) |

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |

( *********************** [

| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET F 6
} O7az=y bHRXTry bty b |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
T

| MAINTENANCE KIT F 8
| ATFFU XXy b \
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, J

T T T

| ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT ‘

‘ ___ . ——10
‘ SR EFH |

57



Q' ty/{B%

Ref No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEsS 0 a 4 MLFsgD 5 &

17-4 |3| 360-65025-0 | ‘,’;’:_T;E;E’j!‘f'zgylj?f PLATE 1

17-4 | 4| 369-65020-0 | & ;‘j‘ﬁ;i’}@;ﬁ’:““ 1

174 | 5| 369-65020-0 | ¥ j:%i%?i ,ﬁﬁs('g (LOWER) i

17-4 | 6| ot6te3-0645 | ?\.C}’LLJ 4

17-4 | 7| o40103-0600 | ‘Q"ﬁHER 4

17-4 | 8| 360-65022-0 | & EEYT%_E” b2-11 1

17-4 | 9| see-6s011-0 | ¥ ?%’gifﬁ‘ff *LINER i

17-4 |10| 369-65021-1 | gjj;?g‘:%’ingLLER 1

o [ e | S m e 1

17-5 | 2| see-eso21-1 | \,’;V:_T;T\Ff;?}\"yf’\%""PE'-'-ER 1

175 | 8| 360-65238-0 | ¥ i%“ﬁf;‘ff fLEJ’\IIJiFi'y#- i Chrome Plated

175 | 4| 369-65239-0 | gﬁfgﬁ,jﬂ?ﬁ@?ﬁf ;’é—ﬂ; 1 Chrome Plated

175 |5| o-6s018-1 | ¥ ig’ﬁfﬁ‘;i ,ﬁﬁSKET 1

175 | 6| s69-65020-0 | S‘ﬁlﬁgf_'-ﬁTi,T%fSKET 1

17-6 | 1| 369-87321-2 ngfﬁ;gg}fgﬁ*@ SET i

176 | 2| 332-60006-1 | 7?’?%52.1—1 o 2

17-6 | 3| 369-60111-0 I ghﬁfﬁ"] ‘55—1"2%?"130 1 Propeller Shaft

17-6 | 4| 45-65015-0 | 865};"223;24‘747 1 Propeller Shaft Housing

176 |5| a6o-es018-1 | i%’ﬁfﬁi ﬁﬁSKET 1

17-6 | 6| 369-65020-0 | g.‘j‘f?;:’f@gﬁ’:s"ﬁ 1

176 | 7| see-60223-0 | ¥ %ﬁfﬁﬁh}ﬁ;ﬁ? i Pump Case Lower

176 | 8| 369-650200 | ¥ j:l%i%?i ,ﬁﬁs('g (LOWER) i

17-6 | 9| 360-66021-1 | * 865}7'.“‘; 225;‘_1% 2 Cam Rod

17-6 |10| 3s2-e6032-0 | 865“7“%_4]? o 1 Bushing

17-8 | 1| 3GR-87500-1 zﬂﬁﬁﬁ'ff’j’:% KIT i

17-8 | 2| 3s2-60006-1 | *CASKET 2

* 0" Aryb 8.1-15-1

58



Fig. 17 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
VA A R VAT

************************ | [ - T —— 1
I
I

POWER HEAD GASKET SET \ EXTENSION HOUSING KIT(UL) }
INT =Ny RHZRFy by b T43 | THRTFUIAV NI FyMUL) |

ffffffffffffffffffffffff \ 9
} WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT \

‘ — I ED 4

‘ VA—=BRTIXTXy b |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _

——

I
} WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED) |
A —SRTRY N (FOLAYE) |

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |

( *********************** [

| LOWER UNIT GASKET SET F 6
} O7az=y bHRXTry bty b |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
T

| MAINTENANCE KIT F 8
| ATFFU XXy b \
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, J

T T T

| ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT ‘

‘ ___ . ——10
‘ SR EFH |

59



Q' ty/{B%

Ref.No. Part No. Description Remarks
REES HaEsS 0 a 4 MLFsgD 5 &
178 | 8| see-o2230-1 | ¥ ;gfh;;ﬂ;ifm i
178 | 4| s60-65011-0 | ¥ i%’gif;ff fLINER i
176 |5| 36o-6s018-1 | j:%i%?i ,ﬁﬁSKET 1
176 |6| a6o-es021-1 | g:j;ﬁ;‘fxi}ypELLER 1
17-8 | 7| 360-65022-0 | » ;EYT%_E” b2-11 1
17-8 | 8| 360-65025-0 | & gj};ﬁg‘:’g{‘f@yﬁf PLATE 1
17-8 | 9| 360-65020-0 | & g%f?ff}g};ﬁ’:s"ﬂ 1
17-8 |10  3H6-07406-0 I \évfinoRz‘_?gz_']‘ i 1
17-8 |11] 3He-60218-0 | ’;E‘?FE?E 1
17-8 |12| os1s03-0318 | i?'}}}?/” 33_‘115 1
178 [13| 970111108 | ¥ iif\_%g',;pgggggga i
o [ s | e 1
17-9 | 4| seoweitto-2 | E;;E'jf;?:“\ H}"",/Q;’;'NG 1
170 |5| ot6tE3-0625 | i%’f i
17-9 | 6| os01E3-0600 | ‘é"‘ﬁHER i
17-9 | 7| orsze3-0s25 | i;ﬂ) i
17-9 |8| o0tE3-0800 | ‘Q"ﬁHER i
17-9 | 9| 01030800 | ?L,JJ i
17-9 [10| 369-64303-0 | Eg%ﬁ;ﬂfgysw ) 1
17-9 11| seo-es1200 | ‘,’)V:_T,flf* :;'QF;,F‘};*SSY (o 1
17-9 [12| 369-66014-2 | gfyylf?OD o 1
10 G-10230-0 | ALTITUDE ADJUSTMENT KIT ]

S EFob

60



<E>

EUVTd=6 ... 15-7
<L>

LPGTHATAR=R o 4B-23
LPGR—A(LOWPRESSURE). . . . ... o 4B-12
LPGR—RW/ZBTT% LOW). . ... 4B-11
LPGR—RAW/ZOFUAZHIGH) . ... ... o 4B-17
<0>

OV 1968 . 1-25
OV 1968 ot 17-3-16
OV 1988 i 7-31
OV 24154, . . 8-50
OV 24154, . o 17-6-10
O 26187, et 1-55
OV 26187, e 4-33
O 26187, et 17-3-7
OUVT 3247, o 8-11
OV 3247, o 17-6-4
OUVTA2549 . 8-49
OUVTA2549 . . 17-6-9
OUVT O30 1-19
OV 031 o 17-3-15
OUVT RLYRTUa o 17-3-9
<77>

TIYAMFY Moo 3-27
TIOXAMFY Moo 10-21
2l 8-5
2 17-8-11
<>

ATFARWRFY YT oo 6-30
=N e 4-21
AVANZYAVTA=IV 15-30
AVT=IFA LY 4B-27
AVT=TINVT 3-2
AVT=TINVITRTLY =)V 3-36
AVT—URZKR—=IVRT Y 4-1
AVT—IRZKR—IVRART Y 2335, .. oo 4-2
AVT—UIIZKR—IVRART Y 2335, ... 17-3-11
<>

L e 15-22
DI—=TJ v d=5. 1-7
TA—BANL—F YT 8-24
DF—BZINAT(AT) oo 8-26
DA —BINA T T 17-9-11
DA —=BINATT Yoo 8-58-2
DA—BINATT YIS e 8-58-1
DA—BZINATT Y (UL o 8-58-3
DA—BZINATI—IV(AT) o 8-42
TA—BRYTAVRS 8-28
DA —BRITAURS 17-4-10
DA—BRYTAURS 17-5-2
DF—=BRTA VRS 17-8-6
DA—BRYTHARTL—b oo 8-32
TDA—BRYTHARTL—b oo 17-4-3
DA—BRYTHARTL—b oo 17-8-8
DA—BRYTHARTL— b 7OLAYF . ..o 17-5-4
TA—BRYTEFY M (OLAYE) . 17-5-1
DA—BRYTURTEY M oo 17-4-1
<I>

IT T7AIRT Y 4B-25
IFYV—RMAN=(AVF) 1-40
IFYV—RMAN=HARTY b oo 1-39
IFYV—RMAN=ARTY b oo 3-12
IFYV—RMAN=HRTY b oo 17-3-3
IFYV—RMAN=HARTY b oo 17-3-14
IFY=RMNVT o 33
IFV—RMWITRATLY =V oo 3-37
IJAT77ava—F 16-20
TORTVVAVINGI VT 7-16-2
TIORTVIAVINGI VT 17-9-4
IURTVYAVIN\GIVTFYRUD .o 17-9-2
ILIMIY T TSIy Ry e 6-15
ILOMIYITST Y Ry 16-16
IV a—b7OvTFy b oo 17-2-2
<F>

A=V 100257 .o 1-48
FAIVT—=IV 100257 oo 17-3-17
FAIT—=IV10-24-8 . . o 8-38
FAIWT—IV10-24-8 . .. 17-6-7

61

%5l

FAIY—IU15-28-10. . . . oo 8-10
FAIVT =V 152810, . 17-6-3
AAIT =)V 20-357 « oo 1-2
FAIWT—=IV20-357 oo 17-3-8
FAIT—=IV2540-8 . . 1-13
FAIT—=IV25-40-8 ... 17-3-12
FAIWINIHRT Y b o 1-38
FAWINVARTY M oo 17-3-13
FAIWINISTT U 1-12
FAIWTLY T AAYTF 1-44
FAWTLY v ALy FU—RTALL=240. .. .......... 1-46
FAIWTLY I TH=IV 10-53
TR THIN= 1-20
FAIWRYTOA—=Z(TIR) i 1-17
FAWRYTA=Z (AVF) oo 1-16
FAIWLNIVTE =T 1-54
FIVER=B T e 6-3
FIVER—=BT Y 16-7
FIVEZ—=BFY b 16-5
<7>

HARTLU—MHRTY M oo 8-34
AHARTLU—MHRTY M oo 17-4-4
HARTL—bHRTY M oo 17-5-6
HARTLU—MHRTY M oo 17-6-6
HARTLU—MHRTY M oo 17-8-9
BTNV Y FT VY e 10-3
ARTYER8I-15-1. 7-12
ARy R 8I-15-1. . 8-4
HAT Y F8I-15-1. 17-6-2
ARTY R 8I-15-T. o 17-8-2
AR b T)—=HFo NN —. 1-5
HRT Y b TU—=FF o NAN— 17-3-6
72 15-53
D= 10-30
LYY T RT Y 3-20
ALOY R 17-9-12
ALOY F L) . 8-47-2
ALEY F(S) 8-47-1
ALOY FUL 8-47-3
ALOY RTwIod 8-48
AT 159-17-9. . . . 10-47
FIT— 4621, e 5-17
= 6.1-8-6.5 . 5-23
17— 6.2-9-7 . 4B-21
FT—62-9-74 . . 4-23
AT— RTL 3-30
AT— U= 1-6
<F>

T 16574 . 2-5
F—RYTAURZ Q2211 . 8-29
F—RUTAURS Q2-11 .o 17-4-8
F—RKTAURS @2-11 . 17-8-7

FrvTea—XRy I A(Y)

FryvTEa—XRYTRN) o 16-15
FoTLRHRTY M o 4-20
FOTLRAARTY M o 17-3-10
FHUVTNYERIL 10-61
<>

T T 8-19
TIVFAL o 8-45
TSV —=ANY R 1-47
GIVGT—ANY RART Y b 1-50
GV —=ZANY RART b 17-3-18
DIV XTIRT YUY e 2-1
72 4B-18
7 4B-20
TV TA238. o 6-6
TV T 8238, o 16-10
TSUTO5TAL oo 6-16
TIUTO5VAL o 6-25
TV T 654 oo 6-27
TSUTO5TAL 16-17
TSUTO54T5P o 5-27
TSUTO5AT5P 6-11
TSUT658TP o 14-47
TSUT 6950 o 1-10
TGOV T AT D 9-37



GIVTRIVATYY o 9-36-2

N A B o 9-35-2
GSVTAT NV R 9-40
GIVTRTVANYRIV o 9-38-2
GV TTIT Y ML) 9-4-2
ISVTTSTY MR 9-3-2
GURTAYT AT e 9-30
Ty 14-46
T 10-13
720 15-20
UV T QI3 4B-14
UV T Q12 1-53
TOXY R 7-9
TOXYR 8-52
TOXY R 10-41
TOAY R 14-3
TOXY R 15-2
TaXY N 15-3
TOAY R 15-8
TOAY R 15-15
TEAYMIT27 10-8
TOAY RT3 e 6-21
TOAY R1825. 10-6
TEAYR22-3 . 10-2
THEAY 293, 7-13
TOAY 4323 14-4
TOXY RE . 15-60
TOAY N DA—RINAT TN o 8-59
TOXY M AAIVINT o 1-14
TOXY M T—=TIVE—=ZFIb. oo 14-21
JAXY MY TRLN—OY R oo 10-45
JOXy b XOY MUL/A=15527 ..o 10-5
TJOXY MAAIWTL YT ALY F oo 1-45
<>

T=TIVI )Y TT YT 14-5
T=IT 34U 14-9
a1 G 14-28
T=TIVR—=ZFIV 15-10
T=TIWR—=ZFIVTST. 6-20
T=TIWR—=ZFIV TSI 10-51
T=TIVRIVE 1-9
T=TIVRIVE 4-36-2
T=TIVRIVE 4B-22
T=TIVRIVE 14-35
<d>

BHIEET Y M L 17-10
OA—=2avTh—=Ib 7-37
O=2a>yThA—=IV o 11-3-1
O—aVTAHA=Ib oo 11-3-2
OA—=2aVThH=IVB) ..o 5-28-2
A= avThH—=IVEIGP) ..o 15-58
OA—=2avTh=IVA). .. 11-2-2
OA=2aYThH=Ib B). o oo 5-28-1
e 3-7
OARTVETITU b 4B-16
OV RO—=IVLIN— 15-21
OAVOY Ry 2-3
OOy RRIVE . 2-4
<>

B—BRZY b 3-17
Y—BRZYbEv v 3-18
Y—FBRBYy bEv vy THRT Y b oo 3-19
Y—FERZY bFv v THRTY b oo 17-3-5
<>

=N RTUTT 1-24
V=YV TTL=F AR =B 5-14
=V TN=AML—F 1-33
T=IIN=TF—=ZINAT(AT) 8-27
Dy 17 B A P 16-26
D=V N13822-37 L 14-18
DV N i 15-9
VIRTHA=IV 10-55
VINRIVIAVTA—I 15-5
D227 N7 A 10-46
YZRUA=(JE—POVFOID) 14-24
VIRUN=T R TRT Y 7-30
A A 7-34
2 S I S (P 7-22-2
TTROY R (S) . 7-22-1
IROYRI ALV T YT 7-26
TTROY R — 7-23
DUN2128-00 L 8-17-1
DUN21-28-0.15 L 8-17-2

TUN265-348-01 . 8-39-1
TUN265-348-005 . 8-39-2
DAY M ATINVTT VY 4B-7
TAAUN 15-57
D= (72 16-25
TAWWARIVE 9-41
SUVETOYYT 1-1
SYVENY RT Y 3-1-2
DYVENY RHRTY M o 3-9
TYVENY RART Y b 17-3-2
TUUEANY RAN— 3-13
TYVENY RAN=HR Ty Moo 3-14
Y VENY RAN=ART Y b 17-3-4
VAN RRIVES60. .. 3-1
IVTVYTTA=IV . 1113
<RA>

ZANIVT STy RA 9-1-2
ZANIVT STy BB 9-2-2
AR 1-8
AR 1-35
ATV d. 4-37
AR 5-21
AR 5-25
AR 6-4
AR 6-7
7 e 7-8
AR 8-25
AR . 9-10
AR 9-12
AR 10-17
AR 10-18
AR 15-27
AR 15-32
AR 15-33
ARV 15-34
R 15-46
AR 16-8
7 e 16-11
AB—=BT—Z 5-2
ARBZ=BT =)l e 5-15
AB—=BRTVUY 5-4
AB=BRTVVTT—Z o 5-3
AZ—=BINYFIV. 5-12
ABZ—=BZO—=T7 Q451620 . . ... ... 5-11
RZ=BROAYT 5-16
AB—=BOVTHL o 5-19
AR=BOAYTHLRAT )T oo 5-24
AZ—=BOAYIRTIVT oo 5-18
AZ—=ZOv 7Y R 5-29
AR=FT AV TOAY—=I%TH—Ib. .o 10-60
AB=VT S0y NRTIVT o 9-11
R R 7-19
B 17-9-7
ATFTIVTTvo T~ o 14-31
AFT7VVT0YTFY S oo 16-27
S 14-39
AMYINALOY RTYIUd . o 8-51
AMYINRSATUvT b 7-5
AMYTRAYFT YT 6-23
AMYTRAYFT YT 15-28
AMYTRAYVFTA=IV oo 15-52
AMYTRAYVFSUY—=RTYY oo 6-24
ARNYTRAYFSVVY—=RT Y oo 15-29
AML—FF vy 1-30
ARL—=FZARWIN 1-34
ARL=FRT A 1-29
ATy T 7-36
AN=DTZTOCPROE). . ..o oo 3-35
AIN=DTZF(DCPROE). . . . oo 17-8-13
ATy REY 7-25
ATUy bEY 318 . . 8-65
ATy REY 318 . 17-8-12
AT 10-22
A s A 8-21
b A A A g S 9-22
ATV TITRUN=Z bW oo 7-33
ATV TLwod. o 1-23
ATV OvIE Y 14-27
ATUVTEY 14-29
ATV TEY 30 0o 8-46
ATV TIT—=FTT0F o 8-22
ATV DT T 14-12
RTUDTTUT 0 14-33

62



AN 15-35
AN=H19-248-1 . 1-49
AN—=H NV RJU 3355533 . 0o 10-25
ASARNT YUY 9-17
ASARTL—b . 2-2
AZRAMTL—=b. 15-25
AZARTL—=M@D) o 9-21
AZRANKRIVET Y 8-62
AZAMAY R 9-14
ASAMOY RRT)UT o 9-15
RO MU =L 15-6
2Oy MUA=TF 3-29
AOY MUY TR 10-14
20V MUy ZRYR—=b oo 10-19
AOY MUY w T EVIN 10-15
AOY MVTA—=IV o 10-24-2
AOY MURZ A 3-28
AOY MURS L 14-15
A0y MULNAN=WE=rO> A=) oo 14-8
A0y MVOY R 3-34
AOY MV TAY 10-27
20y MLIA4v (WE—bIbO—I) o 14-19
2Oy MVIAYTSoy b 14-20
<t>

=TT A4O0=T 941000 ... 16-2
CYTAVITL—FFIVERMYIN 9-28
B A D S R 14-37
TIZVIR=IVTO 7-32
<Z>

BUTIVEV 612 o 1-15
AITIVEY 612 oo 3-8
BUTIVEZV 612 oo 7-10
<F>

Fa—ruOv R 10-43
Fa—TOYRTYIUT 10-44
F A= A e 4-35
FIVRAAYF TSI 15-26
FIVEARMYIRT Y 9-25
FIVEAMYIRT U T 9-26
<>

B 1 o 16-1
<T>

TARBYRTL—F TSIy b oo 9-9
TATINVERIL o 10-11-2
TATINYRIVT Y 10-10-2
TH=IV(LIN=) 15-4
TH—IVEZY F(MFSS5D-LPG) . ... 11-12-4
TTYRRT) T 15-48
TT N T = 15-47
T MO — T 15-44
<hk>

Ny TATIVT Y 11-5-2
MY TADIVGFTT Y oo 11-7-2
My TADIVY—=IV o 11-8
[ (7 = A 15-11
RoIATIURTRT Yy o 17-9-10
RSATIRTETYT L) o 8-43-2
RSATIRTETYIS) o 8-43-1
RIATIvTET7y UL oo 8-43-3
RSATIvTRNTIVTTYI) oo 7-1-5
RSATIHRTNINTIVITYIO) i 7-1-4
RSIATIvTMNTIVTTYIUL) oo 7-1-6
RSATINTONIIVITHRT Y b oo 7-15
RSATIRTMNTIVIHRT Y b oo 17-3-19
RSATIY TN TV VT (RL—MAZ—) oo 7-4-1
RSATIN TN TV IV T (B—=0TZT) 7-4-2
RSATIR TN ITVI VT Ty o 7-3-1
RSIATIRTNTYI VT T 7-3-2
RLUYARIVE10-14P1.25. oo 1-27
<>

FTAOYFYRGPIO. 14-13
FAOYFYR8PI25S 9-6
FTAOVFY R8PI2S 14-36
22 4B-3
7202 S 7-21
22 14-7
220 14-42
22 15-12
22 15-38
20 17-9-9
Fw R 12-P125 6-9
<=>

Za—bFIIWEY T T = 15-18

63

Za—bIWBYIRTUTYT 15-19
<IN\>

INAT AL —F 1-32
IAOY RSUTT YUY 6-22
INYTUT—=TIVL=17160 0o 16-3
INYTUT—=TI0 =49 ... 6-19
JNVTRT UG L=35 0 3-5
JNVTRTUVTI—h o 3-4
INT—=~NY RARTY by b oo 17-3-1
0 15-14
INVRU—=ROA% 4B-6
INYRU=ROA49135 . 6-18
INYRD—=ROA¥135 16-19
<k>

[ PP 2-7-1
ERRZ050/5). ¢ oot 2-7-2
RNV EY 2-8
ERNEYT YT 2-9
ERMURTEFYR o 2-6-1
ERLURTHFY FO50/S) . .o 2-6-2
ERARY U 2-11-1
ERNUT 2-12-1
ERRYUZT050/S) oo 2-11-2
EARYU2T050/5)2nd ..o 2-12-2
ERNIUDTAAIV 2-13-1
ERNUDTAAIVO50/S). oo 2-13-2
EARUZVTRY M 2-10-1
ERM UGy F05O/S) . oo 2-10-2
ERY M OYAT =L o 3-26
ERYERIVE o 3-24
Ea—ZT0A. .o 6-14
Ea—Z10A. .. 16-14
< 14-26
30528 L 8-20
EVAAIVRYT 1-18
E T RLIN— 7-24
[ N S S 7-35
<7>

TIIWARTR(I VI VA=V oo 4B-19
TIWARTEATOAT TR oo 4B-15
TYTLIN=TYIUT 14-17
Ty Ay R o 3-22
Ty a0y RIS wF o 8-23
T 9-20a
A /A 15-41
TYI VT VAN58T . o 10-16
TUI VT VAN58T . o 14-16
TV B 15-31
TYT VT D 15-24
TyIV T T MU= 7-2
TYI VT RATTIIT 10-29
TYIVTFIVERMYIN o 9-27
Ty AT RATTIVT 9-19
TSI VTTYINRTT )T 9-18
TATIVTAIBT Y 14-41
TATIVTAIBT YT 17-8-3
TATIVTAIRFEY R o 14-38
TATIVR—AW/7O7F7225193-30. ... .. ... ... .. 14-44
TATIVR—=AW/TAFTIR 2531525, . oo 14-45
TSARA—IVMF54 (X—=T48) . ..o 6-1
TIAKRA—IVMFS4(X—2050) . ..o 6-2
TSARA=IVMF54 (X=250) . . oo 16-6
TS B8 83
T20Fv Yy TWILIRAZVR oo 6-31
TORFYTUNY NGS5 oo 10-9
TSRFUTUNRY NG5, oo 10-12
TIVIVITRYFAVRT Y o 16-24
TV TTIT 16-4
T T N — 1-26
TSUIRAVRMO=IL o 1-22
TU—FF O INAN— 1-4
TU—HPR=Z 1-52
TU=Z2Oy MVRTUZT . o 15-51
TU=ZOY MURSL oo 15-23
TU=ZAY MU= 15-45
TU=Z0Y MVO=F 15-49
TUIIAVATIIT 5-8
TUTIAY T 9-23
TVTT VNIRRT YT 9-20
TUIYIAVE=R oo 10-20
T AVTL=b 5-10
70 4B-4
= 4B-9



Al S A N 3-23

TU—=LTLRZ . 4B-28
TLaA=bMRTU 2525 7-6
TLO—=bRIVE6-16. . 10-62
TLA=bRIVE616. .o o 14-25
TLA—=bRIVE 625 o 5-26
TLO—=bFRIVE 625 . 14-23
TATFTRZ @I07-180. . oot 6-29
TATIR 107320, . 0o 10-28-2
TONYTA=IV. 11-15-1
TRV TH=IV . 11-15-2
TRNYTA=IV. 11-15-3
CTARS T (6 8-60-1
CTOARTT YT (6" 8-60-5
TARST YT (T) oo 8-60-2
TARTTYT(8) oot 8-60-3
CTOARS T YT (9 8-60-4
7axRsv v 7+

TARSIYETNINTIVT 8-9-2
TARSIYYTNNTIVIT YT o 8-8-2
TARTFYR 8-64
TAORSN=RIT7Fy b oo 8-61
TOAVMNTI VT 15-59
<A\>

ANIF T B . 8-14
ANIVFTT Y (A) e 8-13
AN FETT YT (O oo 8-15
<R>

R R 4B-24
R AT W 4B-13
R=IURT )T 6002 ..o 8-12
R=IURTUT6004 ..o 8-7
R=IURT 6205 . 0o 1-3
R=IURT V) 2T6300 . .. 8-44
RELATIV. 10-1-2
IV 15-55
RIVR 1-11
19 1 1-21
RIVE 1-41
RIVR 1-42
19 1 1-43
RIVE 1-51
RIVR 3-15
RV R 3-31
RIVE 3-33
2 191 2 4-3

19 1 4-24
RIVE 4B-2
22 9 4B-5
BRIV 4B-10
RIVE 6-10
22 9 1 6-12
19 1 6-17
RIVE 6-26
22 0 6-28
19122 7-11
RIVE 7-14
RIVR 7-17
RV R 7-28
RIVE 7-29
2 1912 8-6
IV 8-35
RIVE 8-41

22 0 8-53
2 1 1 8-55
RIVE 8-57
22 0 9-16
2 191 9-29
RIS 9-32
22 0 10-4
2 19 1 10-23
RIVE 10-31
RIVR 10-34
RIVR 10-42
RIS 10-49
RV 14-6
RIVR 14-11
RIS 14-22
RIVE 14-32
RIVR 14-40
1912 15-13
RIVE 15-43
RIVR 15-56

RIL b 16-18
AU 17-4-6
IV 17-9-5
ARIVES16(FLa—R) oo 1-36
RIVER 8122 . o 9-5
RIVEB90. . 3-10
RV RR—=BZv T oo 5-9
RYTT—=Z(TYIN) e 8-30
R Tr—Z (@) 8-37
ROTT—ZARTY S 8-33
RYTU—ZAHAT Y S o 17-4-2
KOTr—ZARTY S 17-5-5
ROTT—ZARTY S 17-6-5
RYTU—ZAHAT Y b o 17-8-5
ROTr—ZAHRT Y M) o 8-40
RO Tr—ZARTYy M (E@7) oo 17-4-5
RYTr—RHARTY F(ED) oo 17-6-8
R TT—RSAF 8-31
R TT—ASAF 17-4-9
R TT—ASAF 17-8-4
RYTU—RSAF JALAYF oo 17-5-3
<=>

IR =Y 4B-1
<A>

Aya AML—F 1-31
AUTFVREYN e 17-8-1
<>

SFIVR 5-7
<>

L LY 5-5
DOAAIVARZ =BT Y 5-1
UB—= R0 5-6

L 3-6
DNR=ZAOY T T =8 oo 9-31
UN=RBYZRATVVT W) oo 9-34
UN=RBYZRAT)VT R .o 9-33
L 3-21
DN N 3-22 o 9-39
JE—FIVFE—VA MY TO—=KL=2000 . ... ......... 14-1-1
YJE—FIFO—VAMYTO—FL=3200 . ... ....... .. 14-1-2
JE—FIVFA—VAMYTO=FL=3900 . ............ 14-1-3
JE—FIVFE—VA MY TI=FL=5900 ... .......... 14-1-4
DE—FIAVA—IVTAYTAVITYY oo 14-2
JE=FI2FO—IAY R7YZRC2D). o oooo e 15-1
JE—=FIE—VEITH—IV o 15-54
UXINDD T 15-16
UAIRZIV 15-17
<L>

LFEaL—BT U 4B-8
LOFT7AVEY S o 16-12
LOFT7AVAVT)—b 6-13
LOFT7AYAVT )= 16-13
<O>

A= 7 . 5-13
T e 15-40
O—SRFUVT 142012, .o 8-2
O— U 7= 15-50
OO7AIV. 11-14
OV AT =L 3-25
Ow RRFY T 352 5-22
Oy RRFY T 352, 5-30
OT73ZY RV L) oo 17-1-7
O7IZY b7V ) oo 17-1-8
OTIZY RT7Y(S) o 17-1-6
O73Zy R7Y2 UL oo 17-1-9
O731Zy bMARTY MY b oo 17-6-1
<>

L 1-37
T e 4-25
L 5-20
L 6-5
T 0 6-8

2 7-7

B 7-18
T 7-20
L 7-27
A 8-36
T 8-54
L 8-56
L 9-7

B N 10-35
L 14-34



B 15-39
L 15-42
L e 16-9
17 17-4-7
L 17-9-6
L 17-9-8
Ty v102-19-T 0o 1-28
Ty w102-19-T 0 17-8-10
Ty w 105282 ..o 8-63
Ty w152-19-19 .. 8-16
Ty w30-45-1 L 10-26
Ty w30-45-1 Lo 10-48
Ty v43-16-15. .. 9-13
TR 5514120 00 14-30
Ty x6521-1 . 14-10
Ty v 652315, .. 10-50
Ty v 652315, 14-14
Ty v6-16-15. ... 3-16
Ty v6-16-15. ... 3-32
TyIv6-16-15. . 9-24
Ty w 85281 . 9-8
Tyovy UEIAVRY TR oo 15-36

65



<A> BOTTOM COWL. ... 10-1-2 CONTROLLEVER..........oooiiinnn 15-21
ADJUSTINGNUT........oooviiiiinnne BREATHER CHAMBER COVER.......... 1-4 COTTER ... 3-7
ADJUSTINGNUT....... .. BREATHER HOSE

AIRFILTERASSY ...

ALTERNATOR ASSY

ALTERNATOR ASSY ...

BATTERY CABLE L=1716 .
BATTERY CABLE L=494
BEVEL GEAR ASSY (A)
BEVEL GEARASSY (C) ..

<C>
CABLECLIPASSY ..o 14-5
CABLEHOLDER.........cooviiiinnn 1-9

CABLE HOLDER... .
CABLEHOLDER..........cooiiiinnn
CABLEJOINT ...
CABLE JOINT 4.5-40.5... .
CABLETERMINAL...........oooiaae.
CABLETERMINALPLUG...............
CABLE TERMINAL PLUG.... .
CAMROD (L) «ovvveeeeeiiaiiiiieen
CAMROD ()«
CAMROD (UL)....

CARBURETOR GASKET . .
CARRYINGHANDLE...................
CAUTIONDECAL. ...
CAUTION DECAL. . .
CAUTIONDECAL(A) ...t
CAUTION DECAL(B) .....vvvennnnne.
CAUTION DECAL (B) ...
CAUTION DECAL(SIGP)

CERAMICBALL7.7 ..o 7-32

CLAMP 4.2-3-8.... .
CLAMP6.5-T4L ...

CRANKCASE HEAD GASKET ........... 1-50

CRANKCASE HEAD GASKET ........... 17-3-18
CRANKSHAFT ASSY
CYLINDERBLOCK...........oooiena
CYLINDERHEAD ASSY ................
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 8-60
CYLINDERHEAD COVER...............
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET
CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET .

CYLINDER HEAD GASKET..............
CYLINDER HEAD GASKET. .............

<D>

DECAL (LEVER) ... 15-4
DECAL SET (MFS5D-LPG).............. 11-12-4
DETENT RETAINER..... .. 15-47
DETENTROLLER ... 15-44
DETENTSPRING ... 15-48
DISTANCE PLATE ... 9-9
DOWELPING6-12....covivviiiiiinnn, 1-15
DOWELPING-12...ovvvieiiieen 3-8
DOWEL PIN 6-12 7-10
DRAINBOLT 10-14P1.25.............. 1-27
DRIVEGEAR .....oiviiiiiiiieens 15-11
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (L). 8-43-2
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (S) 8-43-1
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (UL).......oeveen 8-43-3
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (UL). 17-9-10
DRIVE SHAFTBUSHING ............... 7-4-1
DRIVE SHAFTBUSHING ............... 7-4-2
DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ASSY... 7-3-1

DRIVE SHAFT BUSHING ASSY.......... 7-3-2
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (L) ....... 7-1-5
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (S) . 7-1-4
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING ASSY (UL)...... 7-1-6

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET....... 7-15
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING GASKET........ 17-3-19
<E>

ELECTRIC BRACKET ASSY

ELECTRIC BRACKET ASSY...

EXHAUST COVER (INNER) ...

EXHAUST COVER GASKET ............. 1-39
CLAMP6.5-T4L ..o EXHAUST COVER GASKET ............. 3-12
CLAMP 6.5-14L ... . EXHAUST COVER GASKET ... .
CLAMP6.5-T4L ... EXHAUST COVER GASKET .............
CLAMP 6.5-47.5P ..., EXHAUSTVALVE......................
CLAMP 6.5-47.5P ... . EXHAUST VALVE STEM SEAL ...
CLAMP6.5-87P ... EXTENSIONCORD ....................
CLAMP6-95L ... EXTENSION HOUSING
CLAMP BRACKET (L) EXTENSION HOUSING
CLAMP BRACKET (R) EXTENSION HOUSINGKIT (UL)......... 17-9-2
CLAMPSCREW ... <F>
CLAMP SCREW ASSY .. FLAME ARRESTER. .............ooee 4B-28
CLAMP SCREW HANDLE .............. 9-38-2 FLUSHING ATTACHMENT ASSY........ 16-24
CLAMP SCREWKIT.............ooe FLUSHINGPLUG...................... 16-4
CLAMP SCREW PAD. FLYWHEEL 6-1
FLYWHEEL 6-2
FLYWHEEL 16-6
FREE THROTTLE DRUM. . ... 1523
FREE THROTTLELEVER................ 15-45
FREE THROTTLE ROLLER
COLLAR 15.9-17-9 .. FREE THROTTLE SPRING. .
COLLAR4-6-2T ... FRICTION BAND ASSY.................
COLLARG.1-8-6.5.....coiviiiiiinne 5-23 FRICTIONKNOB ................ooee.
COLLAR6.2-9-7... .. FRICTION PIECE .
COLLAR6.2-9-74 .. ... ..ot 4-23 FRICTIONPLATE ...
COLLAR6.5-10.5-226..........ouuees 3-30 FRICTIONSPRING...............oee
COLLAR 8-10-20.1 .. . FRONT HOUSING
COMROD (UL). .. FUEL CONNECTOR (MALE) ............ 4B-19
CONNECTING ROD ASSY FUEL CONNECTOR PROTECTOR ......... 4B-15
BOLT 8-122. CONNECTING ROD BOLT... FUEL FILTER ASSY

BOLT8-90. ... CONNECTORBRACKET................ FUEL FILTER ASSY




FUEL FILTERKIT. ... 14-38
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR 25-193-30 . 14-44
FUEL HOSE W/PROTECTOR 25-315-25 . 14-45

<N>
NEUTRALLOCKARM. ................. 15-18
NEUTRAL LOCKSPRING............... 15-19

GEAR CASE ASSY
GEAR CASE ASSY ..

GROMMET 10.7-3.5 ... 79
GROMMET 10-2 ...
GROMMET 12-3 ... .
GROMMET 15.5-27........ooinin
GROMMET 17-2.7 ..o 10-8
GROMMET 17-3 ...
GROMMET 18-2.5.........cooiinn 10-6
GROMMET 20-29 ... 14-3
GROMMET 22-3
GROMMET 29-3
GROMMET 30.2-12.7 ... 10-45
GROMMET 43-23 .
GUIDE PLATE GASKET.................
GUIDE PLATE GASKET.................
GUIDE PLATE GASKET...

GUIDE PLATE GASKET.........cuvnn
GUIDE PLATE GASKET ...

<H>

HIGH TEMPERATURE CAUTION DECAL. 7-37
HOLDER. ... 15-55

<I>

IGNITERW/R-CAP. ... 6-30
INSTRUCTIONDECAL .....ooveeenn. 15-30
INSULATOR

INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY ...t 4-1

INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET 2-335 .... 4-2
INTAKE MANIFOLD GASKET 2-33.5 .... 17-3-11
INTAKE SILENCER................o.es 4B-27
INTAKEVALVE ... 3-2

<K>

KEY 16-5.7-4. s 2-5
KEY ¢2-11. .. .
KEY @2-11 .o
KEY @2-11 .
<L>

LOWER UNIT ASSY (L).. .
LOWERUNITASSY (L)oo
LOWER UNIT ASSY (S) .
LOWER UNIT ASSY (UL) ...
LOWER UNIT GASKET SET
LPG ADAPTORHOSE........vvvvvinn.
LPG HOSE (LOW PRESSURE) .
LPG HOSE W/PROTECTOR (HIGH)...... 4B-17
LPG HOSE W/PROTECTOR (LOW)....... 4B-11
<M>

67

NUT 12-P1.25... .
NYLONNUT6-P1.0 ... 14-13
NYLONNUT8-P1.25 ... 9-6
NYLONNUT8-P1.25 ... 14-36
<O>

OILLEVELGAUGE................c..e

OIL PRESSURE DECAL....

OILPUMPCOVER...........coovve 1-20
OIL PUMP ROTOR (INNER)............. 1-16
OIL PUMP ROTOR (OUTER) . L 17
OILSEAL10.1-25-7 ..o

OILSEAL10.1-25-7 ...ooiiiiiiiinns

OILSEAL10-24-8 ........
OILSEALT0-24-8 .......covviiiinnt
OILSEAL 15-28-10..........ooiinnnt
OIL SEAL 15-28-10.......
OILSEAL20-35-7 ..o
OILSEAL20-35-7 ..ot
OIL SEAL 25-40-8 .. . S
OILSEAL25-40-8 ..............covee
OILPAN GASKET ...t
OILPAN GASKET ..

O-RING 1.9-6.8... .
O-RING1.9-68.....ccooviiiiiii 17-3-16
O-RING19-88...........cooiiiiiin. 7-31
O-RING 2.4-15.4
O-RING 2.4-15.4
ORING25-49.......ccciiiinns 8-49
O-RING 2.5-4.9.. . ..
O-RING2.6-18.7 ... 1-55
O-RING2.6-187 ... 4-33
O-RING 2.6-18.7 .. .
O-RING3.2-47 ..o
O-RING32-47 ...
O-RING ¢3.1...
O-RING @3.T ...t 17-3-15
<P>

PISTON (0.50/S)....covviiiiiiin.
PISTON PIN R
PISTONPINCLIP. ...t
PISTON REPAIRKIT..................e
PISTON REPAIRKIT (0.5 O/S R
PISTONRING ...,
PISTONRING .........coooiiiiiins
PISTON RING (0.5 O/S) ... ..
PISTONRING (0.50/S) ....covvvvnnnnn
PISTONRINGSET ...........ccooenas
PISTON RING SET (0.5 0/S) . .
PISTONRING-OIL .....................

PLUG CAP W/RESISTANCE. ............
PLUNGERCONTROL ...........cceuen

PLUNGERCOVER ...........cooeiet.
POWER HEAD GASKET SET ... .
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-16...............
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-16...............
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-25
PRE-COATED BOLT 6-25
PRE-COATED SCREW 5-25.............
PROPAN DECAL
PROPAN DECAL
PROPAN DECAL
“PROPELLER ASSY (6)"
“PROPELLER ASSY (6")"
PROPELLER ASSY (7)
PROPELLER ASSY (8) ... . .
“PROPELLER ASSY (9")".......oouiitt.
PROPELLER HARDWAREKIT...........
PROPELLER NUT ..
PROPELLER SHAFT.............co.es

PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING. .........

PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING ASSY ..... 8-8-2
PROTECTOR ¢ 10.7-180...............

PROTECTOR ¢ 10.7-320...............

PUMP CASE (LOWER) ........ .
PUMP CASE (UPPER)..................
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET ...
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET
PUMP CASE GASKET ..
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER).........
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER).........
PUMP CASE GASKET (LOWER).. .
PUMPCASELINER....................
PUMP CASELINER....................
PUMP CASE LINER .. . ..
PUMPCASELINER....................

REAR HOUSING. .. . ..
REARPANEL. ...

REMOTE CONTROL HEAD ASSY(RC12D) 15-1
REMOTE CONTROL LOGO DECAL....... 15-54

RETAINER ...
RETURN SPRING ...
REVERSE LOCK ARM ..
REVERSE LOCK SPRING (L)....ovvvnnn. 9-34
REVERSE LOCK SPRING (R). ...ttt 9-33
RIVET 3-22 ..
ROCKERARM . ...
RODSNAP35-2 ...
ROD SNAP 3.5-2... . ..
ROLLER ...
ROLLER BEARING 14-20-12............ 8-2
ROLLER RETAINER ..
ROPEANCHOR ...
<S>




SWIVEL BRACKET ..vvvviieeeee 9-1-2
SWIVEL BRACKET ..o 9-2-2
<T>

THERMOSTAT ..o
THERMOSTATCAP....ovviieas
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET. .. .
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET............
THROTTLEARM. ...
THROTTLE DECAL. .. .
THROTTLEDRUM ......ooviiiiiiinn
THROTTLEDRUM .....oovviieens
THROTTLE LEVER (REMOTE CONT)..... 14-8
THROTTLEOPENER .........covennn.. 3-29
THROTTLEROD......vvvviiiiieanas
THROTTLE SHAFT ..
THROTTLE SHAFT DAMPER............. 10-15
SETTINGPLATE ......ooviiiiiiiinnnn. THROTTLE SHAFT SUPPORT........... 10-19
SHIFT DECAL ... .. THROTTLEWIRE .......ooovviiiiiitn, 10-27
SHIFT GEARASSY ..o 15-9 THROTTLE WIRE (REMOTE CONTROL). . 14-19
SHIFTLEVER. ......ovviiiiiiinen, 10-46 THROTTLE WIRE BRACKET............. 14-20
SHIFT LEVER (REMOTE CONTROL) ....... 14-24 THRUST BUSHING ..
SHIFTLEVERROD........vevenienn THRUST HOLDERASSY........ovennnn 8-62
SHIFT LEVER SHAFT ASSY THRUST PLATE
SHIFT POSITION DECAL .. THRUST PLATE ..
SHIFTROD (L) +'vvveeeeieeeeieeen THRUST PLATE (LOWER) .............. 9-21
SHIFTROD (S) «'vvvveeeiiieeeiieeen THRUSTROD ...
SHIFT ROD JOINT ASSY. THRUST ROD SPRING ...
SHIFTRODLEVER. ... TILLER HANDLE

TOP COWL ASSY

TOP COWLSEAL...vviiiiiiieeas
TOP COWL SUB-ASSY ..o
<V>
SPACER 19-24.8-T. ... VALVESPRINGL=35.................. 3-5
SPACER 33.5-55-33.... VALVE SPRING SEAT .................. 3-4

SPARK PLUG(DCPRGE) ................
SPARK PLUG(DCPRGE) ................
SPLIT PIN

SPRING PIN....
SPRINGPIN3-10......ooveiiiineen
SPRING RETAINER. .............oeee
SPRING WASHER. ..
SPRINGWASHER......................
STARTERCASE...........cooiiiiiins
STARTER HANDLE .
STARTERLOCK ..ot
STARTERLOCKCAM ..o
STARTER LOCK CAM SPRING
STARTERLOCKROD ............c....e.
STARTERLOCKSPRING................
STARTER ROPE ¢4.5-1620 ..
STARTERSEAL..........cooooiiiiet.

STARTERSPRING. ..........ccovvnnnn WASHER 10.2-19-1
STARTERSPRINGCASE................ WASHER 10.2-19-1 ..
STARTING PROCEDURE DECAL WASHER 10.5-28-2.................... 8-63
STAY .o WASHER 15.2-19-19.................. 8-16
STEERING HOOK PLATE .. WASHER 30-45-1 ... ..
STEERING LOCKKIT................... WASHER30-45-1 ...

WASHER4.3-16-1.5................... 9-13
WASHER 5.5-14-1.2.. ..
WASHER6.5-21-1..............ooe
WASHER6.5-23-15................e 10-50
WASHER 6.5-23-1.5. ..
WASHER6-16-1.5..................... 3-16
WASHER6-16-1.5...................e 3-32
WASHER 6-16-1.5. .
WASHER8.5-28-1.....................
WATER PIPE (LOWER) ................. 8-26
WATERPIPEASSY (L).......oeovinns 8-58-2

WATERPIPEASSY (S). ...t
WATER PIPE ASSY (UL ..
WATER PIPEASSY (UL) ..........oeeee
WATER PIPE SEAL (LOWER)............
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE.....
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE..... .
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
WATER PUMP IMPELLER
WATER PUMP IMPELLER
WATER PUMP IMPELLER
WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED).. 17-5-1

WATER PUMP REPAIRKIT ............. 17-4-1
WATERSTRAINER. ...t 8-24
WAVEWASHER...................... 15-22
WAVEWASHERd=5 .................. 1-7

68



1E0-34093-0 ... ..... 6-14a
1E0-34093-0 . ....... 16-15
301-61021-0 . .. ..... 7-2
301-64215-1 . ... .. .. 8-19
301-64217-0 .. ...... 8-20
301-661360 .. ...... 7-31
307-62116-1 ... ... .. 9-8
309-62115-2 .. ...... 9-5
312-72201-0 . . ...... 16-2
332-60005-2 .. ...... 83
332-60006-1 .. ...... 7-12
332-60006-1 . ....... 8-4
332-60006-1 .. ...... 17-6-2
332-60006-1 .. ...... 17-8-2
332-62101-1 .. ...... 9-40
332-66032-0 .. ...... 8-50
332-66032-0 . ....... 17-6-10
332-83725-0 . ....... 14-30
332-83728-0 . ....... 14-26
332-83729-0 . ....... 14-27
336-60007-0 . . ...... 16-4
338-00131-0 . ....... 2-5
338-67147-0 . ....... 14-18
338-67163-0 ... ..... 10-6
344-67177-1 .. ... ... 9-30
345-01111-0 . .. ..... 1-15
345-01111-0 . . ...... 3-8
345-01111-0 ... ..... 7-10
345-05122-1 . ....... 10-50
345-05122-1 . ....... 14-14
345-05223-1 .. .. .. .. 5-30
345-06915-0 . .. ..... 6-16
345-06915-0 ... ..... 6-25
345-06915-0 . .. ... .. 6-27
345-06915-0 . .. ..... 16-17
345-65015-0 . .. ..... 8-11
345-65015-0 ... ..... 17-6-4
345-66021-0 ... ..... 1-25
345-66021-0 . .. ..... 17-3-16
345-662260 .. ...... 6-21
345-67117-0 ... ... .. 10-8
345-70114-1 ... ... .. 4B-14
346-010320 .. ...... 3-19
346-01032-0 .. ...... 17-3-5
346-02230-0 .. ...... 14-41
346-67115-0 . .. ..... 14-10
350-62121-2 .. ... .. 9-14
350-67154-0 . . ... ... 10-9
350-67154-0 . . ... ... 10-12
353-06821-0 .. ...... 6-24
353-06821-0 ... ..... 15-29
353-84321-0 . ....... 15-3
353-84371-0 . . .... .. 15-36
353-84388-0 . ....... 15-44
369-00132-0 .. ...... 6-9
369-012104 .. .... .. 1-47
369-01217-0 .. ...... 1-49
369-02230-1 . ....... 17-8-3
369-06915-0 . . ...... 6-6
369-06915-0 . . ...... 16-10
369-60003-0 .. ...... 7-4-1
369-60111-0 .. ...... 8-10
369-60111-0 . ....... 17-6-3
369-60206-0 . ....... 8-24
369-60211-0 .. ...... 8-2
369-60223-0 . ....... 8-38
369-60223-0 . ....... 17-6-7
369-61016-0 ... ... .. 7-13
369-62106-1 ... ..... 9-37
369-62122-2 .. ...... 9-15
369-62146-1 ... ... .. 9-11
369-62147-0 ... ..... 9-13
369-62439-1 . ....... 9-28
369-64014-0 . .. ... .. 8-17-1
369-64015-0 ... ..... 8-17-2
369-64032-0 .. ...... 8-16
369-64081-1 .. ...... 8-39-1
369-64082-1 ... ..... 8-39-2
369-64121-0 .. ...... 8-64

69

INDEX (Parts Number)

369-64124-0 .. ... ... 8-63
369-64211-1 .. .. .. .. 8-18
369-64222-0 . ....... 8-22
369-64223-0 . ....... 8-23
369-64301-0 .. ...... 8-43-1
369-64302-0 ... ... .. 8-43-2
369-64303-0 . ....... 8-43-3
369-64303-0 .. ...... 17-9-10
369-64331-2 . ....... 7-3-1
369-64332-1 . ....... 7-5
369-65011-0 .. ...... 8-31
369-65011-0 .. ...... 17-4-9
369-65011-0 . .. ..... 17-8-4
369-65014-0 . . ...... 8-42
369-65016-0 ... ..... 8-30
369-65017-1 . ....... 8-37
369-65018-1 .. ...... 8-33
369-65018-1 .. ...... 17-4-2
369-65018-1 .. ...... 17-5-5
369-65018-1 .. ...... 17-6-5
369-65018-1 . ....... 17-8-5
369-65020-0 .. ...... 8-40
369-65020-0 ... ..... 17-4-5
369-65020-0 .. ...... 17-6-8
369-65021-1 .. ...... 8-28
369-65021-1 . ....... 17-4-10
369-65021-1 .. ...... 17-5-2
369-65021-1 .. ...... 17-8-6
369-65022-0 ... ..... 8-29
369-65022-0 .. ...... 17-4-8
369-65022-0 ... ..... 17-8-7
369-65025-0 ... ..... 8-32
369-65025-0 . . ...... 17-4-3
369-65025-0 ... ..... 17-8-8
369-65029-0 .. ...... 8-34
369-65029-0 . . ...... 17-4-4
369-65029-0 .. ...... 17-5-6
369-65029-0 .. ...... 17-6-6
369-65029-0 .. ... ... 17-8-9
369-65035-0 .. ...... 8-26
369-65036-0 . ....... 8-27
369-65100-0 .. ...... 8-58-1
369-65110-0 ... ... .. 8-58-2
369-65120-0 .. ...... 8-58-3
369-65120-0 .. ...... 17-9-11
369-65195-0 .. ...... 8-59
369-65231-1 . ....... 17-5-1
369-65238-0 .. ... ... 17-5-3
369-65239-0 ... ... .. 17-5-4
369-66012-1 . ....... 8-47-1
369-66013-1 ........ 8-47-2
369-66014-2 ... ... .. 8-47-3
369-66014-2 ... ..... 17-9-12
369-66021-1 .. ...... 8-49
369-66021-1 . ... .... 17-6-9
369-66033-0 . ....... 8-51
369-66043-1 .. ...... 79
369-66214-0 . .. ... .. 7-22-1
369-66223-0 . ....... 7-24
369-66225-0 .. ...... 7-23
369-66241-0 ... ... .. 7-26
369-66338-0 . ....... 9-33
369-66339-0 . ....... 9-34
369-67105-0 .. ...... 14-17
369-76161-0 . .. ..... 16-20
369-83715-1 . ....... 14-28
369-83830-2 . ....... 14-31
369-83846-0 . ....... 14-1-1
369-83848-0 . ....... 14-1-2
369-83853-0 . ....... 14-1-3
369-83858-0 . ....... 14-1-4
369-84418-0 ... ..... 15-60
369-87321-2 .. ...... 17-6-1
369-87322-2 . ....... 17-4-1
369B64518-1. . ...... 8-60-4
369W60000-3 . ... ... 8-1-3
369W60101-1 . ... ... 8-9-2
369W61110-2 .. ... .. 7-16-2
369W61110-2 ... .. .. 17-9-4

369W62112-3 .. ... .. 9-3-2
369W62113-2 .. ... .. 9-4-2
369W87314-4 . ... ... 17-9-2
369W87323-1 .. ... .. 8-8-2
393-62437-1 . ..... .. 9-27
393-64221-0 .. ...... 8-21
393B64512-1. . ... .. 8-60-5
399-76120-0 . .. ..... 6-19
399-76130-0 . . ...... 16-3
399B64512-1. .. ... .. 8-60-1
399W60000-3 .. ... .. 8-1-4
3A0-76079-0 . ... .... 4-23
3A3-06830-0 . ....... 15-28
3A3-76037-0 ... ..... 10-51
3A3-83314-2 . ....... 15-10
3A3-84307-0........ 15-48
3A3-84364-2 .. ...... 15-11
3A3-84365-1 . ....... 15-6
3A3-84368-0 . ....... 15-22
3A3-84374-0 ... ... .. 15-35
3A3-84376-0 . ....... 15-15
3A3-84381-0........ 15-9
3A3-84383-0........ 15-39
3A3-84391-0........ 15-23
3A3-84403-0 . ....... 15-19
3A3-84421-0 .. ...... 15-40
3A3-84422-0 . ....... 15-25
3A3-84423-0........ 15-47
3A3-84424-0 .. ... ... 15-49
3A3-84425-0 . ....... 15-51
3A3-84426-0 . ....... 15-50
3A3-84432-0 . ....... 15-31
3A3-84435-0........ 15-24
3AA-67120-1........ 10-3
3AB-00121-0........ 1-2
3AB-00121-0........ 17-3-8
3AB-60003-0........ 7-4-2
3ABW62102-0 . ... ... 9-38-2
3AC-72019-0........ 10-24-2
3AD-06864-0........ 5-26
3AD-06864-0. . ...... 14-23
3AE-00021-0 . . ...... 2-8
3AE-07203-0 . ....... 3-5
3AS-06001-0 . ....... 6-2
3AS-06001-0 . ....... 16-6
3AS-06009-0 .. ...... 6-1
3AS-07432-0 .. ...... 1-5
3AS-07432-0 .. ...... 17-3-6
3AS-07709-0 . . ...... 1-12
3AS-62433-0........ 9-26
3AS-64230-0 .. ...... 8-62
3AS-64331-0 . ....... 7-3-2
3AS-83883-0........ 14-37
3AS-87121-2 .. .. ... 17-3-1
3ASB07431-0. . ...... 1-4
3ASW61030-3 . ... ... 7-1-6
3B2-62118-0 . .. ... .. 9-9
3B2-63063-0 . ....... 10-19
3B2-63108-0 . ....... 10-26
3BA-06133-0........ 6-29
3BJ-06133-0 ........ 10-28-2
3BJ-72100-0 . ....... 16-1
3BJ-84398-0 ........ 6-18
3BJ-84398-0 ........ 16-19
3C7-02215-0 . ... .. .. 1-53
3C8-02420-0 .. ... ... 1-36
3C8-62104-2 .. ...... 9-39
3C8-62107-0 ... ..... 9-41
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 3-16
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 3-32
3C8-66308-0 . ....... 9-24
3DK-61016-0. .. ... .. 8-52
3EF-65307-1 . ....... 7-36
3F0-72185-0 ... ..... 11-3-1
3GR-00122-0........ 1-13
3GR-00122-0........ 17-3-12
3GR-01214-0........ 1-50
3GR-01214-0. . ...... 17-3-18
3GR-01215-0. .. ... .. 1-48

3GR-01215-0. . ...... 17-3-17
3GR-02217-0........ 14-38
3GR-04317-0........ 14-21
3GR-05090-T........ 5-1
3GR-05116-0........ 5-14
3GR-05217-1........ 5-29
3GR-05252-0........ 5-16
3GR-05253-0........ 5-19
3GR-06023-0........ 6-3
3GR-06023-0........ 16-7
3GR-06041-0........ 6-30
3GR-06128-0........ 16-5
3GR-06870-0........ 6-23
3GR-06900-0........ 6-15
3GR-06900-0. ....... 16-16
3GR-06973-0........ 1-10
3GR-07613-0........ 1-46
3GR-07901-0. . ...... 3-2
3GR-07902-0........ 3-3
3GR-07905-0. . ...... 3-4
3GR-07935-0........ 3-25
3GR-62417-0. . .... .. 9-20a
3GR-62418-0........ 9-20
3GR-62431-0........ 9-25
3GR-62500-3 ... ... .. 16-27
3GR-630660........ 10-47
3GR-63107-0........ 10-30
3GR-63108-0........ 10-48
3GR-63505-0........ 1-9
3GR-63508-0. . ... ... 14-20
3GR-63600-0........ 10-27
3GR-63611-0........ 3-28
3GR-63612-0........ 3-29
3GR-63737-0........ 14-39
3GR-64010-0. . ...... 8-13
3GR-64020-0 . ....... 8-14
3GR-64089-0........ 8-15
3GR-66011-0........ 8-45
3GR-66110-0........ 10-46
3GR-66112-0. .. ..... 7-33
3GR-66116-0........ 7-32
3GR-66129-0........ 14-24
3GR-66130-0........ 7-30
3GR-66134-1........ 7-34
3GR-66215-0........ 7-22-2
3GR-66223-0........ 7-35
3GR-66260-0........ 10-45
3GR-67104-0........ 10-44
3GR-67129-0........ 10-41
3GR-67161-0........ 10-2
3GR-67187-0........ 10-5
3GR-67197-0........ 4-35
3GR-67501-0. . ...... 11-8
3GR-67503-0........ 5-15
3GR-70212-0. ... .. .. 16-25
3GR-71040-0. . ...... 6-22
3GR-72406-0 . ....... 16-24
3GR-76060-0 . . ...... 6-13
3GR-76060-0. . ...... 16-13
3GR-76160-0. . ...... 16-12
3GR-76191-0. . ...... 7-37
3GR-76246-0. . ...... 6-14
3GR-76246-0 . ....... 16-14
3GR-83820-0........ 14-5
3GR-83873-0........ 14-19
3GR-83880-0........ 14-2
3GR-83910-0........ 14-8
3GR-87500-1........ 17-8-1
3GRB01031-0. . ...... 3-18
3GRBO1184-1. . ...... 1-1
3GRW87301-5 .. ... .. 17-1-6
3GRW87302-5 . ... ... 17-1-7
3GT-07921-0 . . ...... 3-6
3GT-35143-0 . ....... 14-46
3GTW62105-1 . ... ... 9-35-2
3GTW62108-1 . . ... .. 9-36-2
3H6-00011-0. . ...... 2-11-1
3H6-00012-0........ 2-12-1
3H6-00013-0........ 2-13-1



3H6-00014-0 . . ... ... 2-11-2

3H6-00015-0........ 2-12-2
3H6-00016-0 . . ...... 2-13-2
3H6-00024-0 . . ... ... 29
3H6-00030-0........ 2-1
3H6-00040-1 ... ..... 2-3
3H6-00059-0 . . ... ... 2-4
3H6-00115-0. .. ..... 2-2
3H6-01005-1........ 39
3H6-01005-1 .. ...... 17-3-2
3H6-01024-0. .. ..... 3-14
3H6-01024-0........ 17-3-4
3H6-01030-0........ 3-17
3H6-02011-0. . ...... 4-20
3H6-02011-0. .. ..... 17-3-10
3H6-02104-0 . .. ... .. 4-2
3H6-02104-0. . ...... 17-3-11
3H6-02302-1........ 1-40
3H6-02305-0........ 1-39
3H6-02305-0........ 17-3-14
3H6-02306-0 . ....... 3-12
3H6-02306-0 . ....... 17-3-3
3H6-02411-0. .. ..... 4B-27
3H6-02603-0........ 4B-28
3H6-03293-0........ 17-3-9
3H6-03952-1 .. ...... 4-21
3H6-06999-0 . ....... 6-31
3H6-07231-0. .. ... .. 3-21
3H6-07232-0. . ...... 3-22
3H6-07233-0........ 3-23
3H6-07234-0. .. ... .. 3-24
3H6-07236-0 . .. ... .. 3-26
3H6-07402-0. . ...... 1-38
3H6-07402-0 . .. ... .. 17-3-13
3H6-07404-0 . . . ... .. 1-14
3H6-07406-0 . . ...... 1-28
3H6-07406-0 . . . ... .. 17-8-10
3H6-07411-0. .. ... .. 1-29
3H6-07412-0. . ... ... 1-30
3H6-07413-0. .. ... .. 1-31
3H6-07415-0 . .. ... .. 1-32
3H6-07416-0. . ... ... 1-33
3H6-07417-0. . ... ... 1-34
3H6-07421-0 . .. ... .. 1-54
3H6-07422-0. . ... ... 1-55
3H6-07422-0. . ... ... 4-33
3H6-07422-0 . .. ... .. 17-3-7
3H6-07601-0 . .. ..... 1-16
3H6-07602-0 . . ...... 1-17
3H6-07603-0 . .. ... .. 1-18
3H6-07606-0 . .. ..... 1-20
3H6-07611-1 ... ... .. 1-44
3H6-07621-0 . .. ... .. 1-22
3H6-07622-0. .. ..... 1-23
3H6-07623-0........ 1-24
3H6-07705-1........ 1-27
3H6-07937-0........ 3-27
3H6-60218-0........ 8-5
3H6-60218-0 .. ...... 17-8-11
3H6-61012-0. . ...... 7-15
3H6-61012-0........ 17-3-19
3H6-61301-0. . ...... 9-18
3H6-62325-0. .. ..... 9-17
3H6-62417-1........ 9-19
3H6-62424-0 . . ... ... 9-21
3H6-62445-0 . . ... ... 10-49
3H6-63026-0........ 10-25
3H6-63048-0 . . ...... 10-15
3H6-63102-0. . ...... 10-29
3H6-63505-0........ 4B-22
3H6-63510-0. . ...... 10-16
3H6-63510-0. .. ... .. 14-16
3H6-63617-0........ 3-34
3H6-63618-0........ 3-30
3H6-64333-1........ 7-6
3H6-66313-0........ 9-31
3H6-67115-0. . ...... 1-26
3H6-67151-1..... ... 10-43
3H6-67161-0. . ...... 14-4
3H6-76037-0. ... .... 6-20
3H6-76079-1........ 4B-21
3H6-87326-0........ 8-61

3H6B01021-0. .. ... .. 3-13



Note



Copyright © 2020 Tohatsu Corporation. All rights reserved. No part of this manual may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without the express written permission
of Tohatsu Corporation.



2020 PARTS
CATALOG

MES 5D
LPG
Models

Serial Number 000001BX~
OB No0.002-21046L-0BX 3H6L 2001

[NPAVZ - -1 8

T 174-0051
RRERIBX/NEIR 3-5-4
Tel: 03 (3966) 3116

TOHATSU CORPORATION

5-4, Azusawa 3-Chome, Itabashi-Ku

Tokyo 174-0051, Japan

Tel: +81-3-3966-3117 Fax: +81-3-3966-2951
www.tohatsu.com



